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- No. of depositing operations (deposited shares, deposited CAP, and deposited IPOs).

Usul) pgu) dueS 2013 ple OISyl due JaYl ¢ g

Share QTY No. of Operations Operations Type

dlowy d3LaI gl Bolads glusl

516,569,407,117 43,419 1
Deposit Stocks Certificate & CAP
oy asLal
631,741,337,424 6,609 2

Deposit IPO Stocks

JBY Sldes sue (1) @J Jous
Table (1) No. of depositing operations

(3159 d8)) eaw ¥ U8 Oldes sue -

- No. of movement operations.

s ab) ogwd) dpeS 2013 pla) OI5,2d1 sus NESTEE

Share QTY No. of Operations Operations Type

5T Ol I Glus o gl S5

11,016,837,432 2,778
Broker Stock Movement

el Ui Oldes sus (2) 03) Jgus

Table (2) No. of movement operations

(Ao B o) ceazd) Gl glau¥l 3,4 Aolugll OIS o el plol Glibes s -
- No. of stocks transfer operations from broker to REG.

Usal) ogwd) 4o | 2013 pla) SIS dus NESTE

Share QTY No. of Operations Operations Type

REG Glus I hawgll Glus 3o ol gl

576,927,789,366 4,803
Stock transfer from Broker to REG

WSJI gyl Oldes sus (3) 93, Jou>
Table (3) No. of stocks transfer operations from broker to REG

Ayl g\:ﬂ@
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Ol Jamds dSle Ji5) dblugll OIS S gl 350 § doyill OIS o gl umds Oldos sus -
QLS sl L 9l cllows ) ool Sl sl

- No. of stocks transfer operations from REG to Broker.

sl pgud) &S | 2013 plal SISyl sue JEl g

Share QTY No. of Operations Operations Type

bl Glus I (REG) 5S4 Glus (0 agud) Jumds

1,888,673,390,104 52,657

Stocks transfer from REG to Broker

Wsﬂ i Oldos dus (4) PSJ Jou>

Table (4) No. of stocks transfer operations from REG to Broker

2013 plet 81yl ghu¥l Sy § zlysl Gdad o3 ) doryud) dealud) OB -
- Listed companies had been written off from Iraqi Depository Center for 2013.

3 Jlowl

Company Name
Capital

Nineveh Food Industries 3,600,000,000

Kirkuk For Producing 744,000,000

2oV 50 dyshadd) CIS (5) 63 Jsier

Table (5) companies had been written off

L Olebuall g 1

LoVl olshl gLy IS,s 2

(A=l elaydl js oo
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- Table show capital ratio and deposited shares for each sector from overall capitals and shares

in 2013.
S Jlowly S dteas dedgl) pgudl gladll Jlow],
To Total Capital Shares Deposited Capital Listed Company

Banks %76.20 3,528,912,158,493  3,952,300,000,000 21 @;\a.l,l 1
Industry %4.51 208,890,213,272 302,430,433,372 22 sl 2
Communications %5.83 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 1 SYLlasY 3
Services %0.74 34,499,597,810 43,518,000,000 10 Sts] 4
Hotels %0.36 16,459,769,040 24,497,318,526 10 &bl 5
Investment %0.18 7,844,425,589 13,760,000,000 8 Ozl 6
Insurance %0.21 9,933,450,382 12,400,000,000 owll 7
Agriculture %0.13 6,228,528,720 11,960,000,000 6 L“,.cl))‘.ll 8

Total %88.16 4,082,770,271,730 = 4,630,877,751,898 83 & gaxxb]

SISl eladl] =35l (6) 635 Jsuer

Table (6) the sector distribution of companies

. e - "

Y.o\V el.al &l.hﬁ IS Jlaw) y Agwd

Services e2all_ Hotels &8 jpyestment i)
oYLy

Communications

Insurance ciell

Z— Agriculture =1,

Industry eluall

Banks (& raxdll

Banks (& »=ll B Communications &Ylaiy)

B Services <)

Industry eluall
Hotels (3ldl) Investment i)

Insurance ¢l Agriculture =130

2013 plst glad JS Jlowly dews (1) 03 IS
Figure (1) Capital ratio for each sector from total capital in 2013

=\ yel\ g\gl@
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2013 ple) BsLabl glad Jlowly) el 223531 (2) 3 JSC
Figure (2) Capital divisions of Banks sectors in 2013
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Figure (3) Capital divisions of Industry sector in 2013
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Figure (4) Capital divisions of Communications sector in 2013

GladAl) &lbﬂ g,\u.t'l\ &gj )
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2013 ple) Slousd! glad Jlowly) el 239301 (5) 3y IS

Figure (5) Capital divisions of Services sector in 2013
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Figure (6) Capital divisions of Hotels sector in 2013
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Figure (7) Capital divisions of Investment sector in 2013
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Figure (8) Capital divisions of Insurance sector in 2013
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Figure (9) Capital divisions of Agriculture sector in 2013
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- Deposited amount for all sector in Iraqi Depository Center for the year of 2013.

Jan. 92,489,595 51,297,754 1,910,000 64,537,387 449,978,005 951,412 2,052,050,304 160,440,635,457 dil g $S 1
Feb. 208,766,723 28,448,888 63,540,582 160,397,505 | 3,916,932,312 67,497,798,465 4,050,420,800 150,164,218,192 bl 2
Mar. 328,414,388 754,562,425 31,749,216 236,566,145 693,004,510 5,687,722,720 7,928,545,534 88,300,544,073 ST 3
Apr. 364,988,571 156,307,321 386,093,619 116,855,709 205,585,545 203,053,844 4,783,952,702 70,045,555,643 Ol | 4
May 69,243,831 114,267,238 26,900,716 298,730,887  4,194,263,535 27,293,113 4,880,761,679 236,396,381,022 )bj 5
June 539,206,818 220,587,949 322,978 3,465,743,660 = 330,904,183 495,736,820 2,727,647,144 167,371,588,564 Olpy= 6
July 113,706,903 25,328,641 1,796,383 445,947,360  3,495,810,212 370,012,067 5,376,428,325 64,915,213,866 BLY; 7
Aug. 174,825,869 146,306,976 414,889,215 116,609,444 97,931,312 575,588,619 3,763,219,651 168,603,094,211 gT 8
Sept. 88,325,599x 562,248,783 475,905,847 212,556,753 209,331,618 40,650,192 2,575,607,604 294,276,226,577 J 3J.3I 9
Oct. 36,796,737 51,517,987 420,394,823 157,987,397 | 3,819,607,114 32,377,061 6,567,713,956 154,704,270,743 JsVl Qs 10
Nov. 46,055,661 124,291,256 43,371,926 444,690,979 361,412,118 122,657,636 1,851,311,834 39,893,727,783 g”;lﬁl Qs 11
Dec. 84,547,932 17,884,915 1,477,444,662 151,621,443 314,757,292 53,707,189 1,797,207,771 69,838,560,331 JsVI a9lS 12
Total 167,400,330 2,253,050,133 3,344,319,967 | 5,872,244,669 | 18,089,517,756 75,107,549,138 48,354,867,304  1,664,950,016,462 & gazbl

2013 pl=t GBIyl glas¥l 5550 § Oleladll JSI b 4d dodghl Olesdl (7) 03 Jguz
Table (7) Deposited amount for all sector in Iraqi Depository Center for the year of 2013

2013 plad Bl,=ll gl Sy § Oleladl] IS b ,ad desshl Sl -
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2013 pls) sLab) glad OIS JSU byad deogh! W‘yl 255 350 (10) 03 JSs
Figure (10) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changes for Banks sector in 2013
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2013 ple deleall plad OISs USU byad dedghl eawdl 235 330 (11) 03) Ui
Figure (11) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changes for Industry sector in 2013
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Figure (12) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changed for communications sector in 2013
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2013 pled Olousd) glhd OIS JSI b yad dodghl eau¥l 565 sige (13) o3 JS
Figure (13) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changed for Services sector in 2013
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2013 plsd Boluall glad OISs JSI Lo deashl pgu Yl 565 B30 (14) 3 JSI

Figure (14) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changed for Hotels sector in 2013

skl glad) desgh! Siluosdl

2013 ple jloiw¥ glad OIS ST by dodghl eaull 565 3o (15) o3 JS
Figure (15) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changed for Investment sector in 2013
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2013 ple) pol) glhad IS5 JSU b yas deash) oYl 15 350 (16) o8 Ui
Figure (16) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changed for Insurance sector in 2013
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Figure (17) Indicator of deposited shares monthly changed for Agriculture sector in 2013
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2013 pl=t 81yl gl ¥l 3Sye § dowd] OB IS b ,ed dedgh) Oluasly (e dobl Slus) a8 Juse -
- Monthly changes in number of shareholders and deposited shares for all listed companies at IDC in 2013.

42,887,519,193 2,492 Jan-gWI (g3l
226,090,523,467 8,397 Feb-bl
103,961,109,011 5,794 Mar- /3]
76,262,392,954 2,758 Apr-Olus
246,007,842,021 5,310 May- b
175,151,738,116 7,118 June-gly 5o
74,744,243,757 4,607 July-34
173,892,465,297 5,039 Aug-of
298,440,852,973 5,592 Sep-Jsb]
165,790,665,818 4,424 Oct-JgVI oy i3
42,887,519,193 2,492 Nov-gll o i
73,735,731,535 2,838 Dec-JsVl g3

2013 pled 81,2l glusyl 35y § dlowad] O JSI b jad deaghl Oluesly (eoghl slusl 155 Jume (8) 03 Jguz
Table (8) monthly changes in number of shareholders and shares for all listed companies at IDC in 2013

354§ e d9dl dus

Dec—JﬁJl O
Nov-Gll ¢ s
Oct-Jg¥I (s 5
Sep-Jgb]
Aug-of
July-5&
June-{ly 3>
May- L]
Apr-Hlus
Mar- )3

Feb- bl

Jan-gWl o9

9,000 8,000 7,000 6,000 5,000 EX 3,000 2,000 1,000

2013 ple gl 350 § dloead] S USI b ypd (peoghl Shasl 15 350 (18) 08 JS&
Figure (18) Indicator of Monthly changes in number of shareholders for all listed companies at IDC in 2013
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2013 plet glasyl 3Sye § Aol OIS USU b yad dedgbl eaudl 25 Juse (19) o8 JS
Figure (19) Indicator of monthly changes in deposited shares for all listed companies at IDC in 2013

2013 pled gl Sy0 & dovud) O JSI (18lpe 2l padlucl) dodgh) pgudly slus) pi5 Juse -

- Monthly changes in Number and deposited shares for non-Iraqis shareholders in all listed companies at IDC for

year of 2013.

3,254,296,802 54 Jan-GI o3
118,403,143,777 273 Feb-bli
1,667,785,649 55 Mar- 3]
151,356,010 29 Apr-Olus
6,338,389,785 85 May- ;L]
39,265,742,423 28 June-{lys 3>
575,591,208 36 July-594
21,725,169,917 11 Aug-Of
69,130,865,958 7 Sep-Jsb]
31,789,811,539 32 Oct-JgVI (9 i
912,671,157 13 Nov-gll o 5
4,171,071,953 24 Dec-Jg¥ g9l

2013 ple gl 35ye § dloead] SN USI (ulpe p2l (o lunel) dglust) wi’lg Shasl 255 Juze (9) 08 Jgiz
Table (9) monthly changes in Number and deposited shares for non-Iraqis shareholders at IDC in 2013
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2013 plsd gl 550 § ok OB USI b yad (udlys ndl (eogbl Slusl 165 b0 (20) 03 USS
Figure (20) Indicator for non-Iraqis shareholders monthly changes for all listed companies at IDC in 2013
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Figure (21) Indicator for non-Iraqis deposited shares monthly changes for all listed companies at IDC in 2013
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2013 ple JW> dedge OIS dunes ST -

- Highest five deposited companies in 2013.

goghldeud e
oy g1 5o5b) 28 &Sl dooshl e S 01 Jlows] 35,001 ol
. . Not deposited Deposited ! . i
Ratio to Capital Company
Amount Amount
Capital %
Gylal 31l HLedY & pan
%90,32 14,518,688,987  135,481,311,013 150,000,000,000 2 99)2’ © 1
Banks Credit Bank
Sl JUI lekiad) el
%72,92 203,066,798 546,933,202 750,000,000 = - 2
Investment  Al-Ameen for Financial Investment
St S,S @ols
%72,13 1,393,312,861 3,606,687,139 5,000,000,000 : 3
Hotels Karbala Hotels
Gylal Ml S8, B pall
%68,47 63,673,692,761 138,326,307,239 202,000,000,000 2 ) . & 95)1’ 4
Banks Iraqi Islamic Bank
Bylal Ll B B pao
%63,25 55,850,751,623 96,149,248,377 152,000,000,000 . = " 5
Banks Islamic Elaf Bank

2013 dud 35l Jlowly ) dews do 390 O o SST (10) 03y Jsus
Table (10) highest five deposited companies corresponding to the capital in 2013

2013 ple JY5 dedge OISS puas S -

- Lowest five deposited companies in 2013.

Jd gogb) dess dedgbl ne dweSdl dedghl dweSd

- 4 pidl Jlow] %] &S pidl gl
Jlw!yRatio to Not deposited ~ Deposited 4 o ¢ A g
: Capital Sector Company
Capital % Amount Amount
el Olyled] Glousl oluss
%0.11 1,078,708,020 1,291,980 1,080,000,000 < - . ’ 1
Service ~ Baghdad Motor Cars Servicing
3oLl wawds Guis
%0.38 4,452,896214 17,103,786 4,470,000,000  ° . pras O 2
Hotels  Palestine Hotels
Gylal 5)yallg s B
%0.46 99,538,886,955 461,113,045  100,000,000,000 2 ) Ol des Gpae
Banks  Dijlah and Furat Ban
Luall 39581 delua) d31,=J1
%0.85 7,524,776,488 65,223,512 7,590,000,000 ¢ O ==l 4
Industry Iraqi Carton Manufactories
RE) Sladly ddadid] Olowud) J&5
%1,13 1,482,932,937 17,067,063  1,500,000,000 ¥ | gladl il olaull Ji
Services Iraqi for General Transportation

2013 &L 381 Jlowly Jf doss dedge OIS gumes J31 (1) 08y Jgiz
Table (11) lowest five deposited companies corresponding to the capital in 2013




Ashur International Bank
Babylon Bank

Bank of Baghdad

Commercial Bank of Iraqi
Dijlah & Furat Bank

Dar es salam Investment Bank
Economy Bank

Islamic Elaf Bank

Gulf Commercial Bank
Investment Bank of Iraqi

Iraqi Islamic Bank

Iraqi Middle East Investment Bank
Kurdistan International Bank
Mosul Bank For Investment

Mansour Bank

Banks Sector

11.8271
-4.7176
1.9741
3.2050
0.1093
0.4124
0.0769
552213
11.5507
7.5842
0.9817
0.8519
11.6952
11.4098

2.0650

e A (S —eeadd  ua EmadS
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61.1495
96.5767
94.0319
91.8088
52.5788
98.2704
99.8294
22.9457
78.2388
84.1014
95.4335
93.7609
77.5469
81.8047

71.1362

2012 ple oo 83U 1 deudy JSII Jlowsly) lateudy 2013-12-31 &lst dedobl eau¥l g (12) 08y Jgu= -
- Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing

91,724,285,533

96,576,729,735

164,555,785,926
91,808,816,521

52,578,812,808

103,970,064,995
99,829,403,020

22,945,680,486

81,329,189,237

84,101,435,743

145,058,941,852
140,641,361,671
232,640,756,244
165,245,478,615

167,881,390,537

150,000,000,000
100,000,000,000
175,000,000,000
100,000,000,000
100,000,000,000
105,800,000,000
100,000,000,000
100,000,000,000
103,950,000,000
100,000,000,000
152,000,000,000
150,000,000,000
300,000,000,000
202,000,000,000
236,000,000,000

72.9766
91.8591
96.0060
95.0138
52.6881
98.6828
99.9063
78.1670
89.7895
91.6856
96.4152
94.6128
89.2421
93.2145

73.2012

3)lal) glad
153,250,798,556 210,000,000,000
137,788,639,186 150,000,000,000
168,010,441,175 175,000,000,000
142,520,680,270 150,000,000,000
52,688,099,367 100,000,000,000
148,024,248,649 150,000,000,000
149,859,477,991 150,000,000,000
118,813,893,547 152,000,000,000
224,473,629,739 250,000,000,000
142,112,729,754 155,000,000,000
194,758,710,272 202,000,000,000
141,919,159,692 150,000,000,000
267,726,199,059 300,000,000,000
188,293,308,767 202,000,000,000
183,002,948,745 250,000,000,000

1L 1L D>»> « =

258 B pas

db Bpae

Slusy B pase

Bl )l Bpae
GOlyally d=d B pao
ezl Bl I B pas
NPECYREPW

ALYl 3] G paa
$lod gl B pae
GBLl ezl B pas
ALl 31l 3 pall
S Jawgl¥l @2l B pan
OliwsysS B pae

Joshl B pas

sgaibl B pan

10
11
12
13
14

15
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2012 ple 3o 8331 deudy S Sl lateudy 2013-12-31 &1t dedgbl ol n (12) 08y Jguiz -

- Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing

o3>

National Bank of Iraq 1.1349 96.3558 96,355,808,623 100,000,000,000 97.4907 148,185,805,999 152,000,000,000 E}b&‘l &,l.mﬂl G pall 16
North Bank 7.5328 79.1282 166,169,239,561 210,000,000,000 86.6610 229,651,561,221 265,000,000,000 Jloid G pao 17
Credit Bank 85.1667 14.7258 14,725,829,209 100,000,000,000 99.8925 149,838,794,649 150,000,000,000 ‘”;SI):JI OByl B pao 18
Sumer Commercial Bank -2.5135 89.9564 104,349,370,887 116,000,000,000 87.4429 163,780,637,427 187,300,000,000 $ Dlocd! jogw B pae 19
United Bank For Investment 0.0557 98.8491 247,122,778,278 250,000,000,000 98.9048 296,714,314,307 300,000,000,000 RESIA NP 20
Union Bank of Iraq -12.3390 96.2193 96,219,253,208 100,000,000,000 83.8803 127,498,080,121 152,000,000,000 k“,él),zll NEYFE-PN 21

Total 8.4605 80.8270 2,465,830,412,689  3,050,750,000,000 89.2876 3,528,912,158,493 = 3,952,300,000,000 & gozxbl

Agriculture Sector delyyl glad

Al-Ahlyia for Agricultural 2.8262 51.2447 294,656,758 575,000,000 54.0709 310,907,671 575,000,000 L“,.cl 13! ij}U EAENY) 22
Iraqi Products Marketing Meat 3.1934 21.8175 818,156,149 3,750,000,000 25.0109 1,031,698,839 4,125,000,000 (=9:>;U| RSE AT ELﬁ}‘ 431 ,=| 23
Iraqi Agricultural Products 1.2371 11.1869 40,272,780 360,000,000 12.4240 44,726,460 360,000,000 delyll Olociel) 481,21 24
Iraqi for Seed Production 3.7029 60.6293 2,425,172,765 4,000,000,000 64.3322 3,087,943,861 4,800,000,000 Lol glﬁ}‘ 4.3/ ,=| 25
Modern for Animal Production 0.8681 87.6199 1,577,157,730 1,800,000,000 88.4880 1,592,784,589 1,800,000,000 dlgead! El.:.‘v}U RS 26
Middle East for Production- Fish 2.1130 51.3761 154,128,440 300,000,000 53.4891 160,467,300 300,000,000 ol z15Y JawsVl 3 i) 27

Total 2.8472 49.2308 5,309,544,622 10,785,000,000 52.0780 6,228,528,720 11,960,000,000 & goxb
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2012 ple 3o 8331 deudy S Sl lateudy 2013-12-31 &1t dedgbl ol n (12) 08y Jguiz -
- Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing

3>

1L 1L D>»> « =

Hotels Sector doludly Gold)) glhad
Ashour Hotel 1.9338 48.1668 181,284,583 376,368,526 50.1006 188,562,890 376,368,526 BYSARCRE 28
Baghdad Hotel 5.2439 70.2321 2,700,284,294 3,844,800,000 75.4760 2,901,901,126 3,844,800,000 Sluy Guid 29
Babylon Hotel 0.6764 48.4256 653,745,003 1,350,000,000 49.1020 662,877,499 1,350,000,000 bbb Guis 30
Ishtar Hotels 1.0565 41.3051 619,576,644 1,500,000,000 42.3616 635,424,746 1,500,000,000 Hlide Guid 31
Karbala Hotels 23.0383 71.1624 1,152,830,425 1,620,000,000 94.2007 4,710,036,407 5,000,000,000 3 ,S @Bolis 32
Mansour Hotel 0.0921 58.4612 1,708,939,065 2,923,200,000 58.5533 1,711,628,637 2,923,200,000 Dyaikl 3w 33
National for Tourist Investment 0.5123 83.4860 2,967,049,211 3,553,950,000 83.9983 2,985,256,773 3,553,950,000 dioled! Oyl dab )l 34
Palestine Hotel 0.3679 41.4699 1,853,705,131 4,470,000,000 41.8378 1,870,147,809 4,470,000,000 s Buis 35
Al-Sadeer Hotel -2.7153 55.5510 688,276,843 1,239,000,000 52.8357 654,634,820 1,239,000,000 ] Bus 36
Tourist Village of Mosul dam 23.8113 34.2297 13,691,884 40,000,000 58.0410 139,298,333 240,000,000 Joghl v & duolewd! dipul 37
Total 7.2427 59.9474 12,539,383,083 20,917,318,526 67.1901 16,459,769,040 24,497,318,526 & gozxbl
Industry Sector deluall gllad
Baghdad for Packing Materials 6.8344 85.4221 461,279,088 540,000,000 92.2565 996,370,304 1,080,000,000 Cad=dl olge delial sluss 38
Baghdad Soft Drinks 4.6999 78.8131 104,821,382,653 133,000,000,000 83.5130 111,072,277,483 133,000,000,000 L3l Obg el Sluss | 39
Electronic Industries 2.7051 38.1611 6,869,003,833 18,000,000,000 40.8662 7,355,916,418 18,000,000,000 oS lebuall | 40
Fallujah for Construction Materials 1.8610 87.6687 1,988,325,597 2,268,000,000 89.5297 2,030,534,490 2,268,000,000 5LV slghl LSY de-gldll 41
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- Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing

Household Furniture Industry
Al -HiLal Industries
Iraqi Carton Manufactories

Iraqia for the manufacture and

marketing of dates

Iraqi Engineering Works

Iraqi For Tufted Carpets

Al -Khazer Construction Materials
AL- Kindi of Veterinary Vaccines
Al-Mansour Pharmaceuticals Industries
Modern Chemical Industries

Modern Construction Materials
Metallic Industries and Bicycles
Modern Sewing

Modern Paint Industries

National Chemical &Plastic Industries
North Soft Drinks

Ready Made Clothes

0.8195
0.9785

0.1546

5.1688

6.9181
2.4753
10.0565
3.3951
20.7568
5.4331
5.4972
0.9685
3.1378
15.6733
1.0318
1.3659

0.6749

62.2347
68.9933

64.5876

51.3005

55.2860
45.0971
50.0788
64.9840
60.4160
47.1408
72.5513
29.8640
41.6977
31.1648
69.9223
51.7034

48.6815

784,157,145
8,537,917,010

4,902,197,003

7,695,082,071

552,859,631
225,485,463
500,787,944
2,339,424,360
1,954,236,349
42,426,719
3,896,812,237
1,493,202,053
375,279,174
2,871,442,872
10,619,445,324
21,424,610,250

730,222,793

1,260,000,000
12,375,000,000

7,590,000,000

15,000,000,000

1,000,000,000
500,000,000
1,000,000,000
3,600,000,000
3,234,633,675
90,000,000
5,371,116,022
5,000,000,000
900,000,000
9,213,750,000
15,187,500,000
41,437,500,000

1,500,000,000

63.0542
69.9718

64.7422

56.4693

62.2041
47.5724
60.1353
68.3791
81.1728
52.5739
78.0485
30.8325
44.8355
46.8381
70.9541
53.0693

49.3564

794,482,981
8,659,004,117

4,913,934,180

9,740,959,601

933,061,778
237,862,143
601,352,809
3,077,059,652
5,251,282,911
70,974,748
4,192,077,976
1,541,626,489
403,519,450
4,315,549,986
10,776,157,544
21,990,603,820

786,395,204

1,260,000,000
12,375,000,000

7,590,000,000

17,250,000,000

1,500,000,000
500,000,000
1,000,000,000
4,500,000,000
6,469,267,350
135,000,000
5,371,116,022
5,000,000,000
900,000,000
9,213,750,000
15,187,500,000
41,437,500,000

1,593,300,000

o3>

2012 ple 5o 5331 deudy I JlowsT) tady 2013-12-31 &yl dedshl agwdl o (12) 035 Jgur -

bl SBY Olebal dubyll 42
deluall My 43

s delua) 431,21 | 44

2903l Brgudy pad 481yl | 45
dewsig) JosdU d31,=)) | 46
Oligyibly slowal) 431, | 47
ALYl okl z Y 3l 48
&b Sl z Y gusI | 49
Wl Oleluall jgatll | 50

4 pasll LsbeS)l @luall | 51
dasdl 5Lyl Slshl Oilebio | 52
SOlolyls dsasbl Oleluall | 53
dasdl dblsd) | 54

dasd) leaYl Olelio | 55

ASadly dglasSd Sleliall 56

Wl Ll Sl ikl | 57
Saledl dud¥l glol | 58




S A (§ —eeadV  Ha EadN
4" Annual Report

2012 ple (e 35L 31 duwdy S Jlowly Lreudy 2013-12-31 Ll dedgl M’“’S” o (12) 08y Jguz -
- Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing
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The Light Industries 6.4592 48.0004 8,064,074,895 16,800,000,000 54.4596 9,149,209,188 16,800,000,000 dadsdl Gleliall 59

Total 4.2449 64.8256 191,149,654,464 294,867,499,697 69.0705 208,890,213,272 302,430,433,372 & goxxb

Insurance Sector ;,:;\;J\ glad

AHliya For Insurance 3.1749 67.8822 1,697,055,010 2,500,000,000 71.0571 1,776,428,576 2,500,000,000 Q\AEU @AS!I 60
Al-Ameen for Insurance 0.7424 76.6157 1,532,314,600 2,000,000,000 77.3581 1,547,162,097 2,000,000,000 g\“AT.'I.U (J:AS” 61
Dar Al-Salam for Insurance 2.9218 89.3293 2,161,770,023 2,420,000,000 92.2511 2,675,281,538 2,900,000,000 oyaT.:.U (a)l.le BN 62
Gulf Insurance and Reinsurance 0.0092 85.4931 1,709,862,397 2,000,000,000 85.5023 1,710,046,734 2,000,000,000 Q}AUI dolelg q‘ﬁw @l:'z” 63
Al-Hamraa for Insurance 0.0979 74.0531 1,481,062,138 2,000,000,000 74.1510 2,224,531,437 3,000,000,000 g:a[:.U pves]] 64

Total 1.5181 78.5903 8,582,064,168 10,920,000,000 80.1085 9,933,450,382 12,400,000,000 & goxxb

Service Sector Sloosd) gllad

Al-Ameen Estate Investment 46.5973 10.4401 726,633,176 6,960,000,000 57.0374 3,969,800,701 6,960,000,000 &,la=ll Oyl Q}o‘}” 65
AL-Badia for General Trans 0.8745 56.1085 1,009,952,462 1,800,000,000 56.9830 1,139,659,750 2,000,000,000 eLz!l Jal LW 66
Baghdad Motor Cars Servicing 0.1060 68.2825 737,450,598 1,080,000,000 68.3885 738,595,484 1,080,000,000 Shlad| Slousd sluss 67
Baghdad Passengers Transport 21.2849 28.5614 45,698,288 160,000,000 49.8463 99,692,646 200,000,000 (al.zll Jadl @l slasy 68
Iraqi for General Transportation 0.9851 39.3766 590,648,876 1,500,000,000 40.3617 605,425,809 1,500,000,000 Bladl dhadl Olocid) J&s 69
Iraqi Land Transport 0.6144 83.1356 8,313,564,189 10,000,000,000 83.7500 11,724,995,840 14,000,000,000 S o Jal 43l ,=l 70
Kharkh Tour amazement City 4.0632 50.1357 115,312,049 230,000,000 54.1989 199,451,805 368,000,000 duo Lo | z S ol doda 71
Al-Mosul for Funfairs 1.1103 12.4432 49,772,980 400,000,000 13.5535 54,214,137 400,000,000 oY gub Jogh! 72
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- Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing

o3>

Mamoura Realestate 1.8728 91.5435 10,734,898,607 11,726,550,000 93.4163 14,021,792,738 15,010,000,000 & )lasdl Olyledwdl 8ygast 73
AL-Nukhba for Construction 0.0047 97.2937 1,945,873,071 2,000,000,000 97.2984 1,945,968,900 2,000,000,000 dal=ll OYglaal) dusdl 74
Total 11.5908 67.6858 24,269,804,296 35,856,550,000 79.2766 34,499,597,810 43,518,000,000 & gozxbl

Telecommunications sector YY) glad
Asia Cell Telecommunication 0.0007 99.9956 270,000,000,000 270,012,000,000 99.9963 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 CYLaW Juw Lo 75
Total 0.0008 99.9956 270,000,000,000 270,012,000,000 99.9963 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 & goxxb
Investment Sector siwd) glad
Al-Ameen for Financial Investment 61.1657 27.0243 202,682,308 750,000,000 88.1900 661,425,085 750,000,000 QLU Hledted Qs;lll 76
Al-Ayaam for Financial Investment 1.6262 63.6419 254,567,566 400,000,000 65.2681 261,072,508 400,000,000 QLLI Sl (al;ﬁl 77
AL- Batek Investment 41.2785 48.5076 485,075,986 1,000,000,000 89.7861 897,860,839 1,000,000,000 U Oyl LW 78
Al-Khaima for Financial Investment -0.8987 66.5202 266,080,710 400,000,000 65.6215 301,858,975 460,000,000 WU Oyl deusd! 79
Al-Khair for Financial Investment 3.6609 32.5991 2,281,935,355 7,000,000,000 36.2600 2,538,202,987 7,000,000,000 QLU Hledted yJ! 80
Mesopotamia Investment 15.2726 67.9626 679,625,702 1,000,000,000 83.2352 832,352,480 1,000,000,000 AU Oyl o841 ou 81
AL-Wiaam for Financial Investment 0.1024 96.2161 1,924,322,318 2,000,000,000 96.3185 1,926,370,317 2,000,000,000 QU;I Hloditwd (al.‘»gll 82
Al-Zawraa for Financial Investment -5.2994 42.2805 422,805,337 1,000,000,000 36.9811 425,282,398 1,150,000,000 ‘"JLU Hleiitwd ¢lyg3)! 83
Total 8.9123 48.0966 6,517,095,282 13,550,000,000 57.0089 7,844,425,589 13,760,000,000 & gozxbl
Total all 7.6767 80.4874 2,984,197,958,604 = 3,707,658,368,223 88.1641 4,082,770,271,730 | 4,630,877,751,898 4JsY) aAL?:.U
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Banks Sector 3ilal) glad
Ashur International Bank 12 740 752 29.4308 61,804,687,824 210,000,000,000 Lgdl B pae 1
Babylon Bank 20 836 856 52.8962 79,344,317,419 150,000,000,000 b Bpaa 2
Bank of Baghdad 27 724 751 9.2693 16,221,232,352 175,000,000,000 iy Bpan | 3
Commercial Bank of Iraqi 29 688 717 37.3331 55,999,595,377 150,000,000,000 95132." @)Lzﬂl PPV 4
Dijlah & Furat Bank 1 113 114 0.4611 461,113,045 100,000,000,000 Olyallg dod Bpae | 5
Dar es salam Investment Bank 38 1,068 1,106 30.1568 45,235,153,968 150,000,000,000 sledeeadd f)l.m." OIS B pae 6
Economy Bank 326 331 40.7174 61,076,089,475 150,000,000,000 ladY Gpan | 7
Islamic Elaf Bank 9 257 266 63.2561 96,149,248,377 152,000,000,000 L;a)l.w)’l W) Bpae 8
Gulf Commercial Bank 44 1,248 1,292 60.3586 150,896,614,858 250,000,000,000 @)lggﬁl gl Bpae 9
Investment Bank of Iraqi 30 2,469 2,499 46.1961 71,603,885,474 155,000,000,000 &,§| =l syl B 10
Iraqi Islamic Bank 15 697 712 68.4784 138,326,307,239 202,000,000,000 &,c)l.wkll &}b,v.ll Spall | 11
Iragi Middle East Investment Bank 12 881 893 40.1221 60,183,129,466 150,000,000,000 sl bwsVl 3 J\‘:J | Gpae 12
Kurdistan International Bank 6 95 101 12.7658 38,297,346,586 300,000,000,000 ol:.w>,§ Gpae 13
Mosul Bank For Investment 10 332 342 21.4347 43,298,022,220 202,000,000,000 Juoghl Gpae 14
Mansour Bank 29 506 535 10.1625 25,406,359,883 250,000,000,000 sgadl Bpae 15
National Bank of Iraq 28 995 1,023 34.3806 52,258,540,594 152,000,000,000 gél)xll &_?Lml’l Spall 16
North Bank 23 677 700 26.7335 70,843,871,104 265,000,000,000 Jidl Gpaa 17
Credit Bank 19 456 475 90.3209 135,481,311,013 150,000,000,000 L“,§|)2." Ol G pae 18

B % u
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Sumer Commercial Bank 7 318 325 32.9427 61,701,674,052 187,300,000,000 @)‘qﬁdl ogw Bpae | 19
United Bank For Investment 43 1,337 1,380 33.3899 100,169,606,817 300,000,000,000 doibl Bpae 20
Union Bank of Iraq 5 43 48 42.5375 64,656,994,516 152,000,000,000 L“rgl)—“” MYl Bpaa | 21
Total 412 14,806 15,218 36.1667 1,429,415,101,659 = 3,952,300,000,000 ¢ saxbl
Agriculture Sector delyy)) gllad
Al-Ahlyia for Agricultural 0 45 45 16.1129 92,649,451 575,000,000 t;":‘ 53Y Elﬁ}U ?Ltl.myl 22
Iragi Products Marketing Meat 8 1,149 1,157 13.1695 543,241,079 4,125,000,000 poodll Grgudy ZlBY 43l,=)l | 23
Iraqi Agricultural Products 0 59 59 2.5314 9,112,941 360,000,000 delyll Sloiall d8l,=)l 24
Iraqi for Seed Production 16 1,204 1,220 18.2300 875,041,209 4,800,000,000 )3.:\.:J| t‘.u}! 3.:§|)2J| 25
Modern for Animal Production 1 43 44 7.2528 130,550,058 1,800,000,000 Qloasdl ZW dousdl - 26
Middle East for Production- Fish 0 214 214 2.9672 8,901,608 300,000,000 Sl EL‘ZS}’ JawgYl Gpdl 27
Total 25 2,714 2,739 13.8754 1,659,496,346 11,960,000,000 ¢ szt
Tourism & Hotels Sector Gotall glad
Ashour Hotel 2 47 49 4.0970 15,419,779 376,368,526 Jedl 3ud 28
Baghdad Hotel 3 106 109 8.6941 334,269,775 3,844,800,000 Sl Gud | 29
Babylon Hotel 1 85 86 14.0348 189,470,325 1,350,000,000 bbb s 30
Ishtar Hotels 15 77 92 6.0231 90,347,059 1,500,000,000 slide Gus | 31
Karbala Hotels 15 690 705 72.1337 3,606,687,139 5,000,000,000 Sb,S Gols 32
Mansour Hotel 92 97 3.1316 91,541,806 2,923,200,000 ekl 3us 33
National for Tourist Investment 111 111 1.8406 65,414,953 3,553,950,000 Z?W‘ Olylodeadl &td.bgjl 34
Palestine Hotel 49 49 0.3826 17,103,786 4,470,000,000 ohuds 3us | 35
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Al-Sadeer Hotel 61 62 14.0314 173,849,452 1,239,000,000 Pl U8 36
Tourist Village of Mosul dam 9 482 491 53.2599 127,823,684 240,000,000 Juogh!l sw @ J-PL:.“JI J.QJ.U 37
Total 51 1,800 1,851 19.2345 4,711,927,758 24,497,318,526 ¢ szt
Industry Sector sleal) glad
Baghdad for Packing Materials 6 213 219 51.7738 559,156,799 1,080,000,000 cadsd] olge delial dlus 38
Baghdad Soft Drinks 22 1,359 1,381 15.2835 20,327,016,809 133,000,000,000 L3l Sbg ial) dlass | 39
Electronic Industries 4 367 371 7.2389 1,302,993,930 18,000,000,000 45958 Glelall - 40
Fallujah for Construction Materials 8 125 133 8.9712 203,465,970 2,268,000,000 dS5LasY slghl Eb‘.’&}’ dogla)l | 41
Household Furniture Industry 1 100 101 10.5622 133,083,283 1,260,000,000 L})"-U SBY Glelua) a.&bsﬂ 42
Al -HiLal Industries 6 301 307 8.3208 1,029,692,858 12,375,000,000 deluall MY 43
Iraqgi Carton Manufactories 0 89 89 0.8593 65,223,512 7,590,000,000 033)&1 delia) d8l,=)l 44
ii?kfe":i:;‘f"‘;;‘e‘sf“me and 17 1,364 1,381 17.5225 3,022,630,065 17,250,000,000 ssaill Grguss mead) A8l 45
Iraqi Engineering Works 10 477 487 27.3994 410,991,554 1,500,000,000 @W‘ d'.o.CSU 3.:§|).VJ| 46
Iraqi For Tufted Carpets 1 184 185 6.4905 32,452,491 500,000,000 Oligably dlowwd) Z.éb,szl\ 47
Al -Khazer Construction Materials 3 62 65 36.6575 366,574,919 1,000,000,000 EL;\LJI‘JS” Slghl Cl.‘i.s‘y y= 48
AL- Kindi of Veterinary Vaccines 18 606 625 21.1457 951,556,831 4,500,000,000 & bl Ol 2By w49
ﬁi‘:ﬂ:‘" Pharmaceuticals 19 767 786 52.3245 3,385,010,424 6,469,267,350 Lol Oleluall jpaill 50
Modern Chemical Industries 88 88 22.0394 29,753,174 135,000,000 & pasll sle Sl Blall - 51
Modern Construction Materials 62 65 6.8010 365,289,604 5,371,116,022 Lousd] L5LasY dlghl Olebo 52
Metallic Industries and Bicycles 204 208 5.5775 278,877,430 5,000,000,000 Olehyudly dousll Gleliall | 53

L :
e 3§ )
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Modern Sewing 2 157 159 8.5179 76,661,266 900,000,000 dopusdl bl 54
Modern Paint Industries 6 301 307 21.7971 2,008,328,252 9,213,750,000 duasdl gl Olelo | 55
gﬁﬁfl’emﬂ §Plastic 7 308 315 5.4059 821,026,860 15,187,500,000 LSl LslbasSt Sleluall 56
North Soft Drinks 4 438 442 4.3522 1,803,425,100 41,437,500,000 dJleid! L3l Sbg adl - 57
Ready Made Clothes 7 332 339 4.5905 73,140,262 1,593,300,000 3y lod] ducdV Eb‘.’ol 58
The Light Industries 5 347 352 12.5597 2,110,031,908 16,800,000,000 dassdl Olelall | 59
Total 153 8,251 8,405 13.0134 39,356,383,301 302,430,433,372 ¢ saxbl
Insurance Sector o) glad

AHliya For Insurance 1 48 49 10.5787 264,468,333 2,500,000,000 u’)ﬁb-U Z.bLm‘B!l 60
Al-Ameen for Insurance 2 30 32 6.9404 138,808,789 2,000,000,000 gy:b.U U:.AS” 61
Dar Al-Salam for Insurance 11 223 234 19.4757 564,794,592 2,900,000,000 u«“nﬂ[ll.‘ (all.«Jl s 62
Gulf Insurance and Reinsurance 3 50 53 15.5390 310,780,007 2,000,000,000 opeld] Bale] g (palil) pralsd]

Al-Hamraa for Insurance 2 62 64 24.7823 743,469,299 3,000,000,000 L,:AEJJ slyesdl 64

Total 19 413 432 16.3090 2,022,321,020 12,400,000,000 & gamxbl
Services Sector o) glad

Al-Ameen Estate Investment 1 9 10 46.7193 3,251,662,526 6,960,000,000 c“te =) Ofyledeedd Q@ASU 65
AL-Badia for General Trans 13 1,522 1,535 8.8399 176,797,586 2,000,000,000 clxﬂ Jalb Lol 66
Baghdad Motor Cars Servicing 18 18 0.1196 1,291,980 1,080,000,000 C)bl.:.m)l Olous) le&.g 67
Baghdad Passengers Transport 244 248 28.4602 56,920,380 200,000,000 flxll Jal @ly=ll sluzs 68
Iraqi for General Transportation 343 343 1.1378 17,067,063 1,500,000,000 &‘)Lb.fﬂg ddasidl Olowukl J&5 69
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Iragi Land Transport 48 1,611 1,659 28.3476 3,968,661,679 14,000,000,000 sl il 481,=)) - 70
Kharkh Tour amusement City 8 252 260 24.8561 91,470,382 368,000,000 ¢“¢>l.i.wJ| C)S.” QLVJI 3.‘9,\.& 71
Al-Mosul for Funfairs 0 88 88 4.1712 16,684,730 400,000,000 oY gub Jogh! 72
Mamoura Realestate 33 1,465 1,498 32.7756 4,919,624,911 15,010,000,000 3.3)5&” Olylodiiad dygashl = 73
AL-Nukhba for Construction 3 53 56 4.8123 96,246,822 2,000,000,000 dal=)l OYglaal Lpu)l 74

Total 110 5,605 5,715 28.9453 12,596,428,059 43,518,000,000 & gamxbl

Telecommunications sector CYLlasyl glhd

Asia Cell Telecommunication 35 2,753 2,788 24.4531 66,026,273,138 270,012,000,000 SYLas S l.:.w' 75

Total 35 2,753 2,788 24.4531 66,026,273,138 270,012,000,000 ¢ szt

Investment Sector Sl glad

Al-Ameen for Financial Investment 1 45 46 72.9244 546,933,202 750,000,000 gluel sledeeadU Q:AS” 76
Al-Ayaam for Financial Investment 0 16 16 2.0303 8,121,114 400,000,000 &JLU e <=L;§” 77
AL- Batek Investment 0 8 8 41.4723 414,722,553 1,000,000,000 AU Olyleadl 5L 78
Al-Khaima for Financial 2 67 69 7.7779 35,778,265 460,000,000 LW Ohlindl dasdl 79
Investment - -
Al-Khair for Financial Investment 0 56 56 4.1384 289,690,940 7,000,000,000 L}LU sledad ngll 80
Mesopotamia Investment 0 6 6 15.2747 152,746,778 1,000,000,000 @LU Oilylodeeadl &)@ﬂl o 81
AlL-Wiaam for Financil 0 39 39 48.4105 968,210,972 2,000,000,000 JUW sl ebigll | 82
Al-Zawraa for Financial Investment 0 14 14 8.0521 92,599,603 1,150,000,000 L}Ual Ol slyg3)l | 83

Total 3 251 254 18.2326 2,508,803,427 13,760,000,000 ¢ saxt

Total all 808 36,593 37,402 33.6501 1,558,296,734,708 @ 4,630,877,751,898 4 mnloxd]
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Banks Sector Sylal) glhd
Ashur International .
Bank 70.7875 13 760 773 1092 72.9766 56,749,201,444 153,250,798,556 210,000,000,000 154 B pan 1
an
Babylon Bank 57.7370 24 920 944 1635 91.8591 12,211,360,814 137,788,639,186 150,000,000,000 bsb Bpan 2
Bank of Baghdad 38.0791 58 2,967 3,025 7944 96.0060 6,989,558,825 168,010,441,175 175,000,000,000 Susy Bpae 3
Commercial Bank of . .
raci 42.2481 52 1,801 1,853 4386 95.0138 7,479,319,730 142,520,680,270 150,000,000,000 Syl gyl B pao 4
raqi S =
Dijlah & Furat Bank 45.5224 13 414 427 938 52.6881 47,311,900,633 52,688,099,367 100,000,000,000 Olyallg dl>d B pan 5
Dar es salam Investment RABIEREPEN
83.1878 39 1,104 1,143 1374 98.6828 1,975,751,351 148,024,248,649 150,000,000,000 6
Bank sledzad
Economy Bank 80.1339 6 353 359 448 99.9063 140,522,009 149,859,477,991 150,000,000,000 olaBYl B pae 7
Islamic Elaf Bank 51.5571 10 288 298 578 78.1670 33,186,106,453 118,813,893,547 152,000,000,000 ol G| B pan
Gulf Commercial Bank 72.1218 57 1,340 1,397 1937 89.7895 25,526,370,261 224,473,629,739 250,000,000,000 @)lgcﬂl @J.adl G pao
Investment Bank of sl G pan
33.4942 36 2,671 2,707 8082 91.6856 12,887,270,246 142,112,729,754 155,000,000,000 . 10
Iraqi Sl
Sl G pal
Iraqi Islamic Bank 38.5128 16 735 751 1950 96.4152 7,241,289,728 194,758,710,272 202,000,000,000 N Ll 11
&*°
Iraqi Middle East by 38 G pae
27.2395 47 4,952 4,999 18352 94.6128 8,080,840,308 141,919,159,692 150,000,000,000 12
Investment Bank o
Kurdistan International .
Bank 92.7711 17 445 462 498 89.2421 32,273,800,941 267,726,199,059 300,000,000,000 OliwdysS S pan 13
an|

=8\ 3=Il glayX\ 3 e
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Mosul Bank For .
52.4498 29 1,095 1,124 2143 93.2145 13,706,691,233 188,293,308,767 202,000,000,000 Juogh! B pae 14
Investment
Mansour Bank 85.2723 36 653 689 808 73.2012 66,997,051,255 183,002,948,745 250,000,000,000 sguaid! Gpae 15
National Bank of Iraq 29.8715 31 1,062 1,093 3659 97.4907 3,814,194,001 148,185,805,999 152,000,000,000 Syl oYl G pall 16
North Bank 91.3876 27 737 764 836 86.6610 35,348,438,779 229,651,561,221 265,000,000,000 Jleid) G 17
Credit Bank 84.0121 20 537 557 663 99.8925 161,205,351 149,838,794,649 150,000,000,000 Syl LYl G e 18
Sumer Commercial .
Bank 49.3392 9 327 336 681 87.4429 23,519,362,573 163,780,637,427 187,300,000,000 Solod! yogw 8 pas 19
an| 3
United Bank For )
32.2416 52 1,405 1,457 4519 98.9048 3,285,685,693 296,714,314,307 300,000,000,000 Jouih) 8  pa0 20
Investment
Union Bank of Iraq 59.0000 17 219 236 400 83.8803 24,501,919,879 127,498,080,121 152,000,000,000 Syl slsayl Gpae 21
Total 40.3573 609 24,785 25,394 62,923 89.2876 423,387,841,507 3,528,912,158,493 3,952,300,000,000 &Ml
Agriculture Sector delyy) gllad
Al-Ahlyia for .
. 5.4749 2 243 245 4475 54.0709 264,092,329 310,907,671 575,000,000 &< )‘Jl EL:S}U cL:l:a}'l 22
Agricultural )
Iraqi Products P oy oY 438,
4 11.3519 15 1,237 1,252 11029 25.0109 3,093,301,161 1,031,698,839 4,125,000,000 Gseds @Y L8
Marketing Meat po=ll
Iraqi Agricultural Oloxiall 431,21
11.3465 1 240 241 2124 12.4240 315,273,540 44,726,460 360,000,000 n 24
Products dely3ll
Iraqi for Seed . .
Producti 7.0594 19 1,262 1,281 18146 64.3322 1,712,056,139 3,087,943,861 4,800,000,000 )5%.” Ebﬁ}’ d.;sbx” 25
roduction
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Modern for Animal ,
. 21.7391 11 239 250 1150 88.4880 207,215,411 1,592,784,589 1,800,000,000 dloaedl Z W dyasdl 26
Production = .
Middle East for Y bVl @il
5.0783 3 827 830 16344 53.4891 139,532,700 160,467,300 300,000,000 : 27
Production- Fish ol
Total 7.6951 51 4,048 4,099 53,268 52.0780 5,731,471,280 6,228,528,720 11,960,000,000 & gozb
Tourism & Hotels Sector doludly Gl glad
Ashour Hotel 40.6897 15 280 295 725 50.1006 187,805,636 188,562,890 376,368,526 Dodl Bud 28
Baghdad Hotel 78.4841 24 618 642 818 75.4760 942,898,874 2,901,901,126 3,844,800,000 NECINTRL 29
Babylon Hotel 50.6438 10 462 472 932 49.1020 687,122,501 662,877,499 1,350,000,000 Job Bud 30
Ishtar Hotels 51.1509 27 373 400 782 42.3616 864,575,254 635,424,746 1,500,000,000 slide 3uid 31
Karbala Hotels 44.8055 18 892 910 2031 94.2007 289,963,593 4,710,036,407 5,000,000,000 S Bols 32
Mansour Hotel 63.8199 18 393 411 644 58.5533 1,211,571,363 1,711,628,637 2,923,200,000 Jgak) Guis 33
National for Tourist Oyl dabg))
17.1997 10 430 441 2564 83.9983 568,693,227 2,985,256,773 3,553,950,000 . 34
Investment dio Lo
Palestine Hotel 59.3463 22 559 581 979 41.8378 2,599,852,191 1,870,147,809 4,470,000,000 Oodaads 3w 35
Al-Sadeer Hotel 56.9002 11 257 268 471 52.8357 584,365,180 654,634,820 1,239,000,000 pdd| 3ui8 36
Tourist Village of Mosul dw @ o lewd! o]
55.0336 9 483 492 894 58.0410 100,701,667 139,298,333 240,000,000 T N 37
dam Juogh!
Total 45.3137 164 4,747 4,912 10,840 67.1901 8,037,549,486 16,459,769,040 24,497,318,526 & goxb

=AL3=I glaaX\ 35
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Industry Sector dslial) glhad
Baghdad for Packing dga delial dluss
42.1053 8 328 336 798 92.2565 83,629,696 996,370,304 1,080,000,000 . . 38
Materials [@-WES]]
Obg el dluss
Baghdad Soft Drinks 20.8040 60 6,066 6,127 29451 83.5130 21,927,722,517 111,072,277,483 133,000,000,000 : . Lz!l 39
)l
Electronic Industries 27.5074 17 1,741 1,758 6391 40.8662 10,644,083,582 7,355,916,418 18,000,000,000 459580V Sleluall 40
Fallujah for Slobl ZLY doglall
35.6289 21 724 745 2091 89.5297 237,465,510 2,030,534,490 2,268,000,000 . 41
Construction Materials 43Laayl
Household Furniture Slelual dub gl
24.6639 13 574 587 2380 63.0542 465,517,019 794,482,981 1,260,000,000 o 42
Industry bl GBI
Al -HiLal Industries 30.3617 30 1,758 1,788 5889 69.9718 3,715,995,883 8,659,004,117 12,375,000,000 deluall I 43
Iragi Carton delua) 481,=J
43.7675 31 752 783 1789 64.7422 2,676,065,820 4,913,934,180 7,590,000,000 : 44
Manufactories RPN
Iraqia for the
4 gat) 431,
manufacture and 23.0273 21 1,479 1,500 6514 56.4693 7,509,040,399 9,740,959,601 17,250,000,000 " oo 45
. el 259
marketing of dates
Iraqi Engineering JlesM 431,21
24.1148 10 494 504 2090 62.2041 566,938,222 933,061,778 1,500,000,000 L 46
Works dw i)l
Slowd) 431,21
Iraqi For Tufted Carpets 17.6940 10 877 887 5013 47.5724 262,137,857 237,862,143 500,000,000 R L;;”).é..l,l 47
©lagely
Al -Khazer Slokl Zby 31l
. . 13.3742 11 316 327 2445 60.1353 398,647,191 601,352,809 1,000,000,000 . 48
Construction Materials 45Lasyl
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- Table (14) shows of Deposited shares, Not deposited shares, No. of shareholders for all registered companies at IDC until 31-12-2012.

AL- Kindi of Veterinary Ol Y gusdl
29.4016 18 664 683 2323 68.3791 1,422,940,348 3,077,059,652 4,500,000,000 LT 49
Vaccines bl
Al-Mansour
Sleluall ygaill
Pharmaceuticals 26.5908 21 1,521 1,542 5799 81.1728 1,217,984,439 5,251,282,911 6,469,267,350 lenll 50
45
Industries ~
Modern Chemical & 5LeSJl luall
. 48.1081 0 89 89 185 52.5739 64,025,252 70,974,748 135,000,000 R, 51
Industries 4 pasll
Modern Construction 45LasYl olgh) Slelo
23.6025 11 331 342 1449 78.0485 1,179,038,046 4,192,077,976 5,371,116,022 : R 52
Materials dpasd|
Metallic Industries and dou=ll Gleluall
. 28.3503 17 843 861 3037 30.8325 3,458,373,511 1,541,626,489 5,000,000,000 " 53
Bicycles Olelyudlg
Modern Sewing 18.1186 8 643 651 3593 44.8355 496,480,550 403,519,450 900,000,000 dpusdl dblsd) 54
gla¥l Olslio
Modern Paint Industries 31.1721 26 1,324 1,351 4334 46.8381 4,898,200,014 4,315,549,986 9,213,750,000 ' 1o 55
&
National Chemical Ll Oleliall
30.6799 43 2,177 2,220 7236 70.9541 4,411,342,456 10,776,157,544 15,187,500,000 . 56
&Plastic Industries LScadlg
Ll Olg ikl
North Soft Drinks 19.1095 35 1,626 1,661 8692 53.0693 19,446,896,180 21,990,603,820 41,437,500,000 " :t;.’lo.iﬂ 57
Ready Made Clothes 20.4467 9 348 357 1746 49.3564 806,904,796 786,395,204 1,593,300,000 33olod] dudVl zh‘.‘)l 58
The Light Industries 18.2529 30 1,955 1,985 10875 54.4596 7,650,790,812 9,149,209,188 16,800,000,000 dadsdl Gleluall 59
Total 23.7329 450 26,630 27,084 114,120 69.0705 93,540,220,100 208,890,213,272 302,430,433,372 & goxxbl
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- Table (14) shows of Deposited shares, Not deposited shares, No. of shareholders for all registered companies at IDC until 31-12-2012.

Insurance Sector ;,g;\ﬁ\ glad
AHliya For Insurance 38.9696 6 289 295 757 71.0571 723,571,424 1,776,428,576 2,500,000,000 \_n.o‘L:U 3.:.1.:::3” 60
Al-Ameen for Insurance 45.2555 6 180 186 411 77.3581 452,837,903 1,547,162,097 2,000,000,000 L,:.AUJ C}:AS” 61
Dar Al-Salam for
52.5641 12 234 246 468 92.2511 224,718,462 2,675,281,538 2,900,000,000 L,m'[zlJ (AL.Jl IS 62
Insurance )
Gulf Insurance and dalels pealall sl
. 80.0000 13 179 192 240 85.5023 289,953,266 1,710,046,734 2,000,000,000 h " 63
Reinsurance C’)"u‘
Al-Hamraa for
52.0325 2 62 64 123 74.1510 775,468,563 2,224,531,437 3,000,000,000 umi?JJ sl yasl 64
Insurance )
Total 49.1746 39 944 983 1,999 80.1085 2,466,549,618 9,933,450,382 12,400,000,000 & goaxbl
Services Sector Slousd) glad
Al-Ameen Estate Ol lodzadl el
48.1675 7 85 92 191 57.0374 2,990,199,299 3,969,800,701 6,960,000,000 . 65
Investment 4 ,le=ll
AL-Badia for General .
T 4.0004 15 1,589 1,604 40096 56.9830 860,340,250 1,139,659,750 2,000,000,000 (slle Ja) LUl 66
rans
Baghdad Motor Cars Olod) dluss
. 29.5062 4 235 239 810 68.3885 341,404,516 738,595,484 1,080,000,000 . 67
Servicing Syl
Baghdad Passengers Jall 31y olusy
: : 20.8145 4 272 276 1326 49.8463 100,307,354 99,692,646 200,000,000 Sl= . 68
Transport pled!
Iraqi for General dhad) Olowd) J&
. 3.6505 8 1,623 1,631 44679 40.3617 894,574,191 605,425,809 1,500,000,000 h 69
Transportation Bladls
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- Table (14) shows of Deposited shares, Not deposited shares, No. of shareholders for all registered companies at IDC until 31-12-2012.

Iraqi Land Transport 31.6161 50 1,699 1,749 5532 83.7500 2,275,004,160 11,724,995,840 14,000,000,000 S ) Jal 48 ,=ll 70
Kharkh Tour eS8 Gl dpus
. 30.8559 8 266 274 888 54.1989 168,548,195 199,451,805 368,000,000 LT 71
Amusement City N
Al-Mosul for Funfairs 11.6608 1 296 297 2547 13.5535 345,785,863 54,214,137 400,000,000 oY Gub Jogh! 72
Sl 8ygaseh]
Mamoura Realestate 19.6611 36 1,623 1,659 8438 93.4163 988,207,262 14,021,792,738 15,010,000,000 = ”J ! 73
S
AL-Nukhba for CVglaal) dusd|
X 72.7273 7 193 200 275 97.2984 54,031,100 1,945,968,900 2,000,000,000 N 74
Construction dols]!
Total 7.6549 140 7,881 8,021 104,782 79.2766 9,018,402,190 34,499,597,810 43,518,000,000 gg.aeaLl
Telecommunications sector YLy glad
Asia Cell
L 77.3810 36 2,759 2,795 3612 99.9963 9,871,576 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 EYlaW Joew Lew! 75
Telecommunication T
Total 77.3810 36 2,759 2,795 3,612 99.9963 9,871,576 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 Ml
Investment Sector Sledtwd) plad
Al-Ameen for Financial .
42.4242 4 234 238 561 88.1900 88,574,915 661,425,085 750,000,000 JUI sl el 76
Investment ) )
Al-Ayaam for Financial .
37.6569 3 87 90 239 65.2681 138,927,492 261,072,508 400,000,000 U sl eb)ll 77
Investment < !
Oolyledead elsUI
AL- Batek Investment 57.7778 3 23 26 45 89.7861 102,139,161 897,860,839 1,000,000,000 L.ll:[,l 78
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- Table (14) shows of Deposited shares, Not deposited shares, No. of shareholders for all registered companies at IDC until 31-12-2012.

Al-Khaima for Financial Cilylodad dousdl
45.0980 2 67 69 153 65.6215 158,141,025 301,858,975 460,000,000 L 79
Investment Ju
Al-Khair for Financial
62.3874 4 273 277 444 36.2600 4,461,797,013 2,538,202,987 7,000,000,000 JdU) eyl 80
Investment . )
Mesopotamia Ol oo
46.5839 4 71 75 161 83.2352 167,647,520 832,352,480 1,000,000,000 . - - 81
Investment LI OlyledwdU
AL-Wiaam for Financial
52.7851 6 193 199 377 96.3185 73,629,683 1,926,370,317 2,000,000,000 JdU) ki fl.’a N 82
Investment =
Al-Zawraa for Financial
42.1053 3 117 120 285 36.9811 724,717,602 425,282,398 1,150,000,000 W) sl ¢lyg93)) 83
Investment =
Total 48.3002 29 1,065 1,094 2,265 57.0089 5,915,574,411 7,844,425,589 13,760,000,000 &gaquLl

Total all 21.0232 1,518 72,859 74,382 353,809 88.1641 548,107,480,168 4,082,770,271,730 4,630,877,751,898 syl ol
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- Table (15) shows the number of contract, number and price shares for all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Banks Sector 3lat) glad

Ashur International Bank 18,572,869,406 18,044,364,327 5,497 0edl Bpae | 7
Babylon Bank 140,182,665,523 178,781,951,897 10,549 Bl G pan

Bank of Baghdad 144,625,126,094 69,582,878,497 26,092 NNCINE-PEYY

Commercial Bank of Iraqi 74,999,267,877 60,760,780,826 14,188 Shell gl Spae 10
Dijlah & Furat Bank 2,646,582,709 3,223,607,095 1,444 Olyallg dod Bpae | 11
Dar es salam Investment Bank 33,779,021,992 12,759,171,186 11,501 sledeewdd (:Ml IO G pae 12
Economy Bank 90,489,737,938 78,800,506,673 3,487 ladYl Bpae | 13
Islamic Elaf Bank 3,582,951,776 3,948,476,493 1,060 ‘:,c)l.wﬁl W) Span | 14
Gulf Commercial Bank 108,984,344,612 100,081,858,058 23,154 @)lggﬁl @l.édl Gpan | 15
Investment Bank of Iraqi 154,263,688,361 147,076,675,807 20,322 Sl sl Spae 16
Iraqi Islamic Bank 300,407,358,389 247,613,777,271 3,652 (“,A)L‘Nl gébxll Spall | 17
Iraqi Middle East Investment Bank 334,291,083,100 216,421,719,657 43,904 sl bwoVl §idl Bpae 18
Kurdistan International Bank 54,059,971,645 26,090,469,651 9,767 OliwdygS Bpas | 19
Mosul Bank For Investment 87,155,092,374 94,648,011,587 9,932 Juoghl G pae | 20
Mansour Bank 59,866,593,882 45,159,897,357 10,195 sgaidl BGpae | 21
National Bank of Iraq 7,310,714,048 8,421,047,598 3,387 géb“” ngyl Spall | 22
North Bank 347,644,690,045 159,441,604,627 13,080 Jbidl Bpaa | 23
Credit Bank 34,022,596,222 10,764,223,298 5,382 &,'él)x)l OBy G pae | 24
Sumer Commercial Bank 67,484,328,824 67,278,741,535 2,241 Sl jogw Bpan 25
United Bank For Investment 532,162,872,680 259,861,288,675 20,195 doibl Bpae | 26
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- Table (15) shows the number of contract, number and price shares for all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Union Bank of Iraq 125,961,446,195 130,645,594,615 2,835 Syl oYl Bpas 27

Total 2,722,493,003,692 1,939,406,646,730 241,864 gladll & gazo

Agriculture Sector dely3)) glad

Al-Ahlyia for Agricultural 172,960,888 178,956,390 371 (:,.cl 53Y th.a)U ALY 1
Iraqi Products Marketing Meat 71,668,158,472 8,200,421,361 6,557 (asz.Ul B9y tl:.ﬁ! ddl=ll | 2
Iraqi Agricultural Products 244,060,117 32,971,711 665 delyy Olowial) 431, 3
Iraqi for Seed Production 5,746,884,268 1,242,358,715 6,489 09l tl:.ﬁ! ddl=ll | 4
Modern for Animal Production 1,757,528,557 1,598,822,960 1,843 Qloasdl ZW dousdl 5
Middle East for Production- Fish 1,271,463,224 75,676,844 1,481 Il LY JawsVl G201 6

Total 80,861,055,526 11,329,207,981 17,406 gladll & gazo

Hotels Sector Bola)) glhd

Ashour Hotel 4,861,540,352 355,066,031 2,158 yedl B 28
Baghdad Hotel 10,933,482,670 928,129,261 4,891 Slasy s | 29
Babylon Hotel 30,298,903,931 840,393,409 4,585 Jb s 30
Ishtar Hotels 26,351,389,289 861,246,112 5,055 Hlde Gus | 31
Karbala Hotels 8,425,218,336 2,636,735,480 5,780 Sb,S Gols 32
Mansour Hotel 40,863,563,036 1,170,449,109 4,609 gadkl Gus | 33
National for Tourist Investment 9,695,122,973 476,003,145 5,247 diolud! Olloiad dbgll 34
Palestine Hotel 21,247,416,427 1,165,708,030 5,752 ghuds 3us | 35
Al-Sadeer Hotel 8,527,064,090 334,429,376 1,961 Pl s | 36
Tourist Village of Mosul dam 2,763,687,350 91,972,889 1,330 Joghl v § deoled) dgul) - 37

Total 163,967,388,454 8,860,132,842 41,368 gladll & gozo
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- Table (15) shows the number of contract, number and price shares for all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Industry Sector

delall plad

Baghdad for Packing Materials 2,258,425,200 529,548,124 2,367 Cadsdl olge delia) sluzs | 38
Baghdad Soft Drinks 191,779,086,548 125,956,007,974 26,010 L5 Ol il Sluzs | 39
Electronic Industries 5,294,163,755 3,222,781,289 3,768 45989V Gleluall | 40
Fallujah for Construction Materials 10,817,623,599 3,277,786,299 8,225 ©Dlotzadly 2L Slsk] gl :’ﬁ : 41
2)

Household Furniture Industry 1,015,809,311 714,293,496 916 (;; bl SBY Olelia) dabgll | 42
Al -HilLal Industries 22,889,286,921 22,670,159,445 8,734 deluall MY 43
Iraqi Carton Manufactories 8,406,845,557 6,225,737,214 4,428 Uyl delua) dB8l,=ll | 44
Iraq for the manufacture and marketing ..

of dates 12,216,521,545 8,839,165,516 5,741 Dgadl 39wy &wJ ddl=ll | 45
Iraqi Engineering Works 1,607,979,512 639,517,044 1,790 dewsig)l JosN 431,201 46
Iraqi For Tufted Carpets 1,181,036,906 248,700,278 1,789 Olig,ably dlowd) d31,)l | 47
Al -Khazer Construction Materials 1,136,001,350 452,916,828 803 d3Lasyl slghl Loy H3ldl - 48
AL- Kindi of Veterinary Vaccines 16,655,858,515 5,755,340,990 10,362 &,k Ol 2By w49
Al-Mansour Pharmaceuticals Industries 7,567,340,302 4,171,756,500 7,012 Slal Sleliall ygaikl | 50
Modern Chemical Industries 627,872,560 9,873,045 55 & pasdl dgleSI! g»LbaJl 51
Modern Construction Materials 510,734,201 529,414,623 1,024 dpusdl dSlisY olghl Glebo | 52
Metallic Industries and Bicycles 9,312,389,602 4,913,683,609 4,270 Olehyudly dousll Gleliall | 53
Modern Sewing 3,087,881,769 1,491,753,942 3,720 Lousd dblsdl | 54
Modern Paint Industries 7,577,051,324 2,757,385,329 4,762 doasdl gl Olelo | 55
National Chemical &Plastic Industries 13,757,043,646 8,572,966,397 7,872 LSy L9laSU Olelall | 56
North Soft Drinks 18,859,511,474 29,011,498,680 8,437 Wil L)l Obgdl - 57
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- Table (15) shows the number of contract, number and price shares for all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Ready Made Clothes
The Light Industries
Total

Insurance Sector

AHliya For Insurance
Al-Ameen for Insurance
Dar Al-Salam for Insurance
Gulf Insurance and Reinsurance
Al-Hamraa for Insurance

Total

Service Sector

Al-Ameen Estate Investment
AL-Badia for General Trans
Baghdad Motor Cars Servicing
Baghdad Passengers Transport
Iraqi for General Transportation
Iraqi Land Transport
Kharkh Tour Amusement City
Al-Mosul for Funfairs
Mamoura Realestate
AL-Nukhba for Construction
Total

15,441,764,841
14,561,583,530

366,561,811,968

1,597,818,894
1,689,515,759
5,810,969,123
3,876,658,046
421,093,058
13,396,054,880

4,781,052,461
13,422,357,286
1,203,837,811
1,263,821,873
13,478,183
45,359,898,713
1,692,706,628
2,064,226,551
59,306,889,695
2,248,223,456
131,356,492,657

2,664,515,509
14,794,887,700

247,449,689,831

1,610,317,799
1,283,395,333
1,768,672,232
3,554,594,823
376,888,339
8,593,868,526

3,496,908,044
1,653,426,844
550,703,552
35,174,533
1,808,981
7,687,929,863
153,261,083
85,450,618
19,630,908,946
893,380,556
34,188,953,020

3,483
7,549

123,117

1,792
1,755
1,111
1,990
111
6,759

331
5,996
971
1,193
15
20,554
1,967
1,812
17,256
1,930
52,025

yoledl dudVl 25
dadsdl Oleluall
gladll & gazo

weld) glad

ol ddaY)
ol Yl
opelal) Ll Sl
el Bolefs pelil) gl
el sl pasdl
glad) g 9oz

Olousd) glhd

&, Olyloadl Y

plsdl Jal) Byl

Olylead] Silodid dluss

4=l Olyledadly ‘blx” Jal @1yl slusy

Bladly dhddl Oled] J&

Sl Jal) &3]

doleud) 5501 Gl dyse

ol Gud Jostl

&yl Ohylozial 8ygasdl

dalsdl CVglial) duscd]
glad) g gozue

2013-12-31 &1&) 3,20 gl 5550 § dowad] OB zasd s9anll 03 egul slauly susg Bidid) ssdsll sus (na (15) o3 Jouz -

58
59

60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
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- Table (15) shows the number of contract, number and price shares for all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Telecommunications Sector SYLasYl glad
Asia Cell Telecommunication 1,752,565,564,265 79,593,248,901 5,405 SYlatW few Lwl | 75
Total 1,752,565,564,265 79,593,248,901 5,405 &Lh.ﬁ)l ¢ goz0
Investment Sector sledl glad
Al-Ameen for Financial Investment 555,677,855 548,059,893 189 QLL] sledeeadU C’:AS” 76
Al-Ayaam for Financial Investment 9,077,397 12,299,755 15 JUI L <=l;§” 77
AL- Batek Investment 626,589,124 693,053,304 28 AU OlyleiadU W | 78
Al-Khaima for Financial Investment 163,775,462 163,775,462 31 AU Ohleiwdl dausdl | 79
Al-Khair for Financial Investment 875,246,776 1,757,711,477 875 JUI ekt pdl - 80
Mesopotamia Investment 55,823,461 63,849,085 39 AW Olyleiwdl oo yadl o | 81
AL-Wiaam for Financial Investment 2,902,137,396 1,838,750,606 681 L“;LU slodiadU <=159J| 82
Al-Zawraa for Financial Investment 650,816,337 621,097,825 319 (;;LLI sbodad elygy)l | 83
Total 5,839,143,808 5,698,597,407 2,177 &l.h.ﬁJl & goz0

Total All 5,237,040,515,250 2,335,120,345,238 490,121 Sl & 9ot
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- Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Ashur Internat

Babylon Bank

ional Bank

Bank of Baghdad

Commercial Bank of Iraqi

Dijlah & Furat

Bank

Dar es salam Investment

Bank

Economy Bank

Islamic Elaf Ba

nk

Gulf Commercial Bank

Investment Bank of Iraqi

Iraqi Islamic Bank

Iraqi Middle East Investment

Bank

Kurdistan International

Bank

Mosul Bank For Investment

Mansour Bank
National Bank
North Bank
Credit Bank

of Iraq

Banks Sector

688,800,906
1,726,645,314
63,460,217,819
12,876,782,820
61,163,890

5,745,681,321

533,442,227
130,272,998

12,605,927,420
5,404,967,538
11,148,941,746

34,094,293,244

5,698,831,579

3,843,588,323
15,267,280,704
1,391,707,338
57,317,467,275
26,226,244,894

739,128,153
1,548,595,041
29,258,670,934
9,980,802,665
64,947,310

1,304,926,527

391,005,872
146,027,200
10,951,102,038
4,586,729,595
10,813,166,695

21,015,718,595

2,534,692,953

3,720,793,530

10,778,299,392
1,601,853,311
27,325,502,498
7,748,390,587

559
509
7,696
2,094
88

1,260

300
81
1,746
1,081
334

4,972

1,145

724
2,435
582
2,386
1,517

669,763,309
1,692,451,098
20,419,871,300
6,573,945,245
19,530,293

3,297,206,352

431,893,310
36,025,360
5,070,042,115
7,189,847,433
37,907,857,387

26,553,230,507

16,332,193,525

2,799,560,767

13,420,553,327
367,054,234

41,656,777,235
646,092,938

792,010,699
1,968,548,435
10,196,112,518
6,045,120,578
29,930,988

1,095,156,116

383,937,499
36,262,000
4,589,088,074
7,114,749,894
29,522,928,477

17,829,424,286

7,950,473,520

3,217,313,889

10,961,657,806
444,265,818

19,514,584,458
245,299,280

Gylatl glhd
190
475

1,806

1,105
18

808

248
27/
543
876
78

2,255

1,113

410
584
120
2,192
154

258) B pas

kb Spae

Slusy Bpae

Sl glad) Spas
Olyallg ded B pae
RS (a)lmJl J10 Bpae

oLyl & pae

T Y] 3 pae
ol gl B a0
Sl ozl B pas
SR JES REPAY

Jotdl JawsVl 3501 3 pae

Oliwd)ysS B pan

Joghl Bpas
syaikl B pae
Syl oyl G pall
Jlotd! G pae
B! QLY B pas

A\ 3
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- Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Sumer Commercial Bank 8,130,202,306 8,068,016,301 134 9,159,836,889 9,091,287,641 136 Lﬁ)lgd)l 0w B pao 19
United Bank For Investment 58,067,638,959 19,559,432,778 1,177 24,187,872,726 10,139,173,788 941 RESIANEPY 20
Union Bank of Iraq 194,912,268 191,022,938 207 131,280,029 124,460,920 44 E,“él)xll NESIY E-PYIY 21
Total 324,615,010,889 172,328,824,913 31,027 218,562,885,379 141,291,786,684 14,123 &MJI & 3oz
Agriculture Sector delyll glad
Al-Ahlyia for Agricultural 2,137,840 2,205,500 14 171,225 205,500 3 =13 zBW ddeyl 1
Iraqi Products Marketing .
Meat 1,224,873,495 156,508,838 409 373,611,111 42,181,701 180 <=_99JJ| RSLVAT El:s;! 4.31,=J) 2
Iraqi Agricultural Products 8,005,464 1,281,916 15 5,284,954 781,916 6 deelyl Oloal) 481,=J1
Iraqi for Seed Production 71,989,677 19,526,170 111 51,095,231 13,058,703 53 J9ddl oy 481,=J) 4
Modern for Animal .
Production 16,085,143 13,114,033 34 760,000 700,000 5 g;l‘%zll EL:.B}U dip il 5
Middle East for Production-
Fish 19,583,532 1,103,100 33 5,033,863 208,225 2 Slo! GLI.S;! bwg¥l @l 6
Total 1,342,675,151 193,739,557 616 435,956,384 57,136,045 249 gladll ¢ goze
Hotels Sector ol glad
Ashour Hotel 2,567,840 204,800 9 0 0 0 Dol Busd 1
Baghdad Hotel 357,597,588 18,321,207 138 278,003,999 16,914,588 81 NECINTR 2
Babylon Hotel 7,438,378,697 202,908,008 272 1,240,261,811 39,834,171 324 bbb Eus 3
Ishtar Hotels 4,617,448,194 140,959,303 615 1,881,156,833 70,989,248 284 Hlise 3usd 4
Karbala Hotels 84,088,117 16,115,846 93 20,425,284 3,993,594 18 = ,S 3oL 5
Mansour Hotel 3,498,575,915 90,591,815 645 7,891,343,635 213,570,057 323 Jgald) Gusd 6

National for Tourist . .
555,895,644 23,503,831 160 285,950,740 15,070,653 106 dtplﬁ.u.ll Ol lodceadd 4.3.193” 7

Investment
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- Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Palestine Hotel 3,454,290,734 195,729,572 552 1,174,982,816 64,988,502 201 ohwds 3uis 8
Al-Sadeer Hotel 43,503,178 1,265,714 32 17,313,172 705,137 26 ] Buss
Tourist Village of Mosul ‘. .
d 3,462,706 172,642 6 0 0 0 Joshl v § dobudl duakl | 10
am 2
Total 20,055,808,613 689,772,738 2,522 12,789,438,290 426,065,950 1,363 gladll & goze
Industry Sector deliall glad
Baghdad for Packing .

. 12,963,700 2,954,000 17 5,603,000 1,030,000 7 cadsd) olge delial Sluss 1
Materials B :
Baghdad Soft Drinks 110,198,898,168 66,613,918,630 10,963 13,332,915,066 7,799,451,050 2,026 Ll Olg ad) Sluse 2
Electronic Industries 19,062,917 9,245,088 26 8,337,132 7,106,281 14 459789V Oleluall
Fallujah for Construction 45LE3Y) olgh! LY do-glall

810,645,358 184,654,957 418 85,174,671 26,172,383 61 h . o 4
Materials 4=l Ol jledzwdlg
Household Furniture . .

12,308,416 8,751,198 45 3,671,400 2,530,000 7 Jibl SBY Olebual dabg)l | 5

Industry =
Al -HilLal Industries 2,451,028,360 1,814,228,713 748 988,786,232 1,108,022,901 321 deluall I 6
Iraqi Carton Manufactories 483,358,320 377,679,999 272 86,227,460 81,332,870 77 053831 delua) 481, 7
Iraqia for the manufacture
and 358,479,266 265,255,312 150 105,481,093 89,370,754 52 J9edl (Bygudy &ua:J 4381 ,=| 8
marketing of dates
Iraqi Engineering Works 173,032,416 69,943,253 200 35,686,498 13,290,637 20 dewdip]) JlesNU 4.3|,=l 9
Iraqi For Tufted Carpets 36,138,665 7,695,861 40 5,995,992 1,376,497 12 Olig,ably dlowud) 448141 10
Al -Khazer Construction .

. 19,561,493 7,272,361 39 8,568,345 3,518,612 12 45y olghl EL‘SS’ E31Ed)] 11
Materials B :

AL- Kindi of Veterinary .
1,407,297,562 462,723,636 510 383,226,086 107,686,367 108 &4 bl OlEUl EL:.’:}' g:gJJSJI 12

Vaccines

2 A\ s
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- Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Al-Mansour Pharmaceuticals

. 607,044,098 298,818,869 361 177,803,121 58,665,258 60 4l Olelall ygaikl 13
Industries -
Modern Chemical Industries 0 0 0 0 0 0 & pasll LSl Blall | 14
Modern Construction . .
. 52,408,448 41,445,368 91 7,493,091 9,366,368 16 dousd] dslaayl olghl Oileliuo 15
Materials " N
Metallic Industries and R
Bicvdl 550,123,133 237,936,987 324 271,973,492 208,732,562 222 Ololylly ddusl! Gleluall 16
icycles
Modern Sewing 34,037,015 11,595,976 73 12,859,614 4,923,812 31 dpasdl dbldl | 17
Modern Paint Industries 3,646,758,354 945,665,366 1,122 1,178,821,470 626,341,158 545 2&3.19:” ‘&l.go)‘l Oleloo 18
National Chemical & . .
. . 2,635,878,348 814,882,891 949 1,075,064,964 725,417,692 405 AScandUly 4 9lasd) Oileliall 19
Plastic Industries oo T T
North Soft Drinks 1,697,613,260 2,382,851,536 688 430,123,678 694,982,693 192 Al &3l Sbg ! 20
Ready Made Clothes 61,498,262 16,813,400 51 60,514,822 13,160,313 39 33lod] dudV) Elz.‘)l 21
The Light Industries 1,777,602,526 1,502,794,405 580 567,136,405 870,174,087 293 dadsdl Oleluall 22
Total 127,045,738,085 76,077,127,806 17,667 18,831,463,632 12,452,652,295 4,520 &Ua.ﬁ.'l & o0
Insurance Sector @a‘wl glhad
AHliya For Insurance 163,449,739 161,889,398 130 49,664,631 56,103,079 12 uyr[J.U 3.:.1.@3” 1
Al-Ameen for Insurance 161,123,582 113,395,697 120 76,774,584 62,589,132 17 L})AL.U @A‘Nl 2
Dar Al-Salam for Insurance 4,689,471,881 1,378,131,228 192 154,435,874 57,582,968 36 u:.pf[zU (:)L«Jl IS
Gulf Insurance and . .

. 636,839,565 398,015,880 111 504,792,884 496,343,538 132 L'}\AE.” dalelg oot @..lp'Jl 4
Reinsurance A A -
Al-Hamraa for Insurance 835,900 505,000 2 285,840,000 285,600,000 9 L})Ah.U ¢l ol 5

Total 5,651,720,667 2,051,937,203 555 1,071,507,973 958,218,717 206 &Ua.ﬁ.'l € go0
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- Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

3>

Al-Ameen Estate Investment

AL-Badia for General Trans
Baghdad Motor Cars
Servicing
Baghdad Passengers
Transport
Iraqi for General
Transportation
Iraqi Land Transport
Kharkh Tour Amusement
City
Al-Mosul for Funfairs
Mamoura Realestate
AL-Nukhba for
Construction

Total

Asia Cell

Telecommunication

Total

Service Sector

4,543,481,157
887,548,698

24,176,438

7,646,382

0

3,331,930,822

5,001,834

5,381,000
25,598,730,063

671,883,578

35,075,779,972

3,397,480,569
96,108,058

12,102,747

255,274

0

574,367,818

474,395

182,000
7,718,169,328

205,065,169

12,004,205,358

Telecommunications Sector

1,042,902,628,155

1,042,902,628,155

47,405,489,645

47,405,489,645

92
392

39

17

1,101

13

5,053

256

6,970

464

464

14,009,381
228,266,846

11,605,000

8,666,423

0

785,738,921

5,864,696

4,687,000
4,388,128,900

131,502,207

5,578,469,374

115,433,148,520

115,433,148,520

9,340,001
26,180,089

6,200,000

218,924

188,904,720

468,437

172,000
1,467,329,007

61,483,780

1,760,296,958

5,118,621,902

5,118,621,902

Slousd) glad

20
67

995
57

1,588

SVl glad

707

707

&= Ohleid ¥l 1
el Jall doldl 2

Ol Sloasd slasy | 3

(sla,l Jal) @ly=dl sluss
4 )l Ol by

Sladls Lhadl Olakl J& 5
ool Jal ddl=ll | 6
Lol S0 Ol Ay 7

Clal 5ub Joskl
aeJLﬁx” Olyledzawdd 5_)9AxL|

Lolal OYsliel Lol 10
glad)) g gozme

Ve Jow bl | 1

glad)l ¢ soze

2 A\ 3
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- Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Investment Sector Sledzwd glhad

Al-Ameen for Financial .

46,458,959 46,751,245 14 0 0 0 JdU b el
Investment i )
Al-Ayaam for Financial ¢

0 0 0 0 0 0 JWI skl LYl
Investment S
AL- Batek Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0 LU Oolsledad LU
Al-Khaima for Financial R R
0 0 0 0 0 0 LW Ozl dagsd)

Investment
Al-Khair for Financial

21,524,304 42,451,780 78 4,128,730 10,541,000 12 JUI sleiad psdl
Investment ) )
Mesopotamia Investment 1,835,000 1,950,000 6 0 0 0 UL Oyl (58301 o
AL-Wiaam for Financial

28,742,738 18,650,517 70 2,051,840 1,341,200 6 JUI sl fl.”sﬂ
Investment =
Al-Zawraa for Financial

187,294,248 173,565,808 68 171,482,808 171,482,808 5 W) sl ¢ly93))
Investment =

Total 285,855,249 283,369,350 236 177,663,378 183,365,008 23 &Ml & o0
Total All 1,556,975,216,781 311,034,466,570 60,057 372,880,532,930 162,248,143,559 22,779 Jb=y) & gexd
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- Table (17) Summary of deposited shares and depositors number for Iraqis and non-Iraqis until 31-12-2013.
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Ashur International Bank
Babylon Bank

Bank of Baghdad
Commercial Bank of Iraqi
Dijlah & Furat Bank

Dar es salam Investment Bank
Economy Bank

Islamic Elaf Bank

Gulf Commercial Bank
Investment Bank of Iraqi
Iraqi Islamic Bank

Iraqi Middle East Investment
Bank

Kurdistan International Bank
Mosul Bank For Investment

Mansour Bank

National Bank of Iraq

Banks Sector
258
150
416
252
34
271
61
24
208
210
130

285

195
104
122
143

515
794
2,609
1,601
393
872
298
274
1,189
2,497
621

4,714

267
1,020
567
950

773
944
3,025
1,853
427
1,143
359
298
1,397
2,707
751

4,999

462
1,124
689
1,093

1,007,161,535
152,414,753
116,198,938,806
95,395,531,581
266,841,322
88,408,833,261
86,262,975
601,854,102
11,292,671,189
1,909,702,028
1,441,028,177

20,715,989,634

2,231,209,391

4,665,735,750
119,651,738,327
122,021,467,242

152,243,637,021
137,636,224,433
51,811,502,369
47,125,148,689
52,421,258,045
59,615,415,388
149,773,215,016
118,212,039,445
213,180,958,550
140,203,027,726
193,317,682,095

121,203,170,058

265,494,989,668
183,627,573,017
63,351,210,418
26,164,338,757

Ilat glhd
153,250,798,556
137,788,639,186
168,010,441,175
142,520,680,270
52,688,099,367
148,024,248,649
149,859,477,991
118,813,893,547
224,473,629,739
142,112,729,754
194,758,710,272

141,919,159,692

267,726,199,059
188,293,308,767
183,002,948,745
148,185,805,999

210,000,000,000
150,000,000,000
175,000,000,000
150,000,000,000
100,000,000,000
150,000,000,000
150,000,000,000
152,000,000,000
250,000,000,000
155,000,000,000
202,000,000,000

150,000,000,000

300,000,000,000
202,000,000,000
250,000,000,000
152,000,000,000

258l Bpae |1

L Spee | 2

olusy B pae 3

Sl ssledll Spae 4

Olyally ded B pae 5

Slekadl @Sl 5l S pao 6

oladYl G a0 7

LN B B pae 8

@l sl a9

Sl sl Bpae 10

LY Sl Gpall 11

hwo¥l Gl B e 12
Hledad

OliwdysS Bpan | 13
Josll Gpae | 14
ssaibl Gpae 15

Shall Jo¥l Grall 16
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North Bank 184 580 764 41,535,729,230 188,115,831,991 229,651,561,221 265,000,000,000 Jhidl B pan 17
Credit Bank 129 428 557 138,544,764,690 11,294,029,959 149,838,794,649 150,000,000,000 Syl LYl G e 18
Sumer Commercial Bank 66 270 336 18,752,160,690 145,028,476,737 163,780,637,427 187,300,000,000 $ Do) jegw B pae 19
United Bank For Investment 124 1,333 1,457 23,447,398,161 273,266,916,146 296,714,314,307 300,000,000,000 RESIA TPV 20
Union Bank of Iraq 86 150 236 100,532,828 127,397,547,293 127,498,080,121 152,000,000,000 Syl ol B pae 21
Total 3,452 21,942 25,394 808,427,965,672 2,720,484,192,821 3,528,912,158,493 3,952,300,000,000 & gozcbl
Agriculture Sector dely3ll glad
Al-Ahlyia for Agricultural 9 236 245 2,053,269 308,854,402 310,907,671 575,000,000 ‘:,.cl ) W ddayl 22
39wy ploY ddl,=|
Iraqi Products Marketing Meat 20 1,232 1,252 131,102,480 900,596,359 1,031,698,839 4,125,000,000 SRS B “ﬁl 23
£
Iraqi Agricultural Products 2 239 241 500,000 44,226,460 44,726,460 360,000,000 delyy) Olowell 4812l 24
Iraqi for Seed Production 51 1,230 1,281 20,457,093 3,067,486,768 3,087,943,861 4,800,000,000 093l zlBY 431 =l 25
Modern for Animal Production 15 235 250 13,375,336 1,579,409,253 1,592,784,589 1,800,000,000 (._‘;l_%pdl EL‘L‘)}U dpasd| 26
~5Y JawgVl (& il
Middle East for Production- Fish 6 824 830 906,250 159,561,050 160,467,300 300,000,000 S ° dklij.:jl 27
Total 103 3,996 4,099 168,394,428 6,060,134,292 6,228,528,720 11,960,000,000 & goxxbl
Tourism & Hotels Sector Bolal glhd
Ashour Hotel 12 ‘ 283 ‘ 295 754,800 187,808,090 188,562,890 376,368,526 sl Buid ‘ 28
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- Table (17) Summary of deposited shares and depositors number for Iraqis and non-Iraqis until 31-12-2013.

Baghdad Hotel 59 583 642 9,241,179 2,892,659,947 2,901,901,126 3,844,800,000 NECINCR 29
Babylon Hotel 29 443 472 166,050,100 496,827,399 662,877,499 1,350,000,000 Job Bud 30
Ishtar Hotels 35 365 400 79,506,545 555,918,201 635,424,746 1,500,000,000 Hliie 3uid 31
Karbala Hotels 62 848 910 22,696,806 4,687,339,601 4,710,036,407 5,000,000,000 2 ,S Boks 32
Mansour Hotel 38 373 411 54,142,212 1,657,486,425 1,711,628,637 2,923,200,000 BYV-HARTRV 33

Olylead dubg)l
National for Tourist Investment 11 430 441 16,734,008 2,968,522,765 2,985,256,773 3,553,950,000 L;L..“JI 34
Palestine Hotel 43 538 581 135,765,326 1,734,382,483 1,870,147,809 4,470,000,000 s 3w 35
Al-Sadeer Hotel 16 252 268 1,058,650 653,576,170 654,634,820 1,239,000,000 ] Gusd 36
Tourist Village of Mosul dam 5 487 492 533,852 138,764,481 139,298,333 240,000,000 T J-A;Q-U 37

Total 310 4,602 4,912 486,483,478 15,973,285,562 16,459,769,040 24,497,318,526 & gozcbl
Industry Sector slbal glad

. . dge delual dluss
Baghdad for Packing Materials 8 328 336 3,114,000 993,256,304 996,370,304 1,080,000,000 o La) 38
Baghdad Soft Drinks 458 5,669 6,127 66,471,709,876 44,600,567,607 111,072,277,483 133,000,000,000 Ll Oy el Sluse 39
Electronic Industries 57 1,706 1,758 49,866,027 7,306,050,391 7,355,916,418 18,000,000,000 439580 Blelual) 40

Fallujah for Construction Slobl ZLY doglall
49 696 745 331,627,925 1,698,906,565 2,030,534,490 2,268,000,000 . 41

Materials slasyl
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SBY Slelua) dub gl
Household Furniture Industry 16 571 587 7,601,198 786,881,783 794,482,981 1,260,000,000 “J}L.Ll 42
Al -HiLal Industries 111 1,677 1,788 1,324,469,393 7,334,534,724 8,659,004,117 12,375,000,000 deluall UM 43
Iraqi Carton Manufactories 57 726 783 320,364,911 4,593,569,269 4,913,934,180 7,590,000,000 U9 delua) 481, 44
Iraqia for the manufacture and Roudy mavad) 431!
4 31 1,469 1,500 205,298,078 9,535,661,523 9,740,959,601 17,250,000,000 SR & Sl 45
marketing of dates Jgadl
Iraqi Engineering Works 38 466 504 100,641,665 832,420,113 933,061,778 1,500,000,000 dewasg) JosN d81,=)) | 46
oloeud) 4,81,
Iraqi For Tufted Carpets 15 872 887 7,695,538 230,166,605 237,862,143 500,000,000 ' t 47
Olig,ably
Al -Khazer Construction Slokl Zby 31l
23 304 327 8,711,131 592,641,678 601,352,809 1,000,000,000 - 48
Materials sy
. Ol sy gusd!
AL- Kindi of Veterinary Vaccines 61 622 683 566,119,393 2,510,940,259 3,077,059,652 4,500,000,000 s | 49
&,k
Al-Mansour Pharmaceuticals .
. 97 1,445 1,542 713,471,045 4,537,811,866 5,251,282,911 6,469,267,350 il Oleluall ygaill 50
Industries
Modern Chemical Industries 0 89 89 0 70,974,748 70,974,748 135,000,000 & pasdl L9l g:l;.,aJl 51
. . 5Lyl olgkl Oileluo
Modern Construction Materials 52 290 342 74,837,431 4,117,240,545 4,192,077,976 5,371,116,022 B aadl 52
o
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- Table (17) Summary of deposited shares and depositors number for Iraqis and non-Iraqis until 31-12-2013.

Metallic Industries and Bicycles 44 817 861 58,885,145 1,482,741,344 1,541,626,489 5,000,000,000 @M‘:::j; 53
Modern Sewing 40 611 651 10,428,962 393,090,488 403,519,450 900,000,000 dpusdl bl 54
Modern Paint Industries 95 1,256 1,351 410,859,032 3,904,690,954 4,315,549,986 9,213,750,000 dyasdl gyl Olebo | 55
National Chemical &Plastic L9l Oileliall
— 131 2,089 2,220 542,732,442 10,233,425,102 10,776,157,544 15,187,500,000 T sy 56
North Soft Drinks 146 1,515 1,661 1,935,768,028 20,054,835,792 21,990,603,820 41,437,500,000 i) L3 Oy ) 57
Ready Made Clothes 15 342 357 7,309,173 779,086,031 786,395,204 1,593,300,000 83oladl dudV Ll 58
The Light Industries 110 1,875 1,985 764,770,112 8,384,439,076 9,149,209,188 16,800,000,000 dadsdl Oleluall 59

Total 1,649 25,435 27,084 73,916,280,505 134,973,932,767 208,890,213,272 302,430,433,372 &3.5:.;!,!

nsurance Sector (,ny:JI glad

AHliya For Insurance 20 275 295 129,430,692 1,646,997,884 1,776,428,576 2,500,000,000 L‘n.er[:.U iVl 60
Al-Ameen for Insurance 20 166 186 84,423,131 1,462,738,966 1,547,162,097 2,000,000,000 L’,:.nizll Q:;Nl 61
Dar Al-Salam for Insurance 21 225 246 1,593,238,311 1,082,043,227 2,675,281,538 2,900,000,000 @AT:U Ll yls 62
Gulf Insurance and Reinsurance 28 164 192 325,795,509 1,384,251,225 1,710,046,734 2,000,000,000 solels O}Aw if;j: 63
Al-Hamraa for Insurance 1 63 64 10,000 2,224,521,437 2,224,531,437 3,000,000,000 L’)Ahl.‘ shasdl | 64

Total 920 893 983 2,132,897,643 7,800,552,739 9,933,450,382 12,400,000,000 & goaxbl
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Services Sector el glhd
Al-Ameen Estate Investment 23 69 92 3,393,951,152 575,849,549 3,969,800,701 6,960,000,000 &, lasll Ol ylodiwd QQ;SU 65
AL-Badia for General Trans 52 1,552 1,604 117,214,531 1,022,445,219 1,139,659,750 2,000,000,000 flle Jal LUl 66
Baghdad Motor Cars Servicing 23 216 239 12,602,747 725,992,737 738,595,484 1,080,000,000 Ohlwd) Olodsd dluss 67
Baghdad Passengers Transport 6 270 276 65,919 99,626,727 99,692,646 200,000,000 pledl il @yl slusy | 68
i i s Olowd) Jas
Iraqi for General Transportation 2 1,629 1,631 203,000 605,222,809 605,425,809 1,500,000,000 h L] 69
Bladly
Iraqi Land Transport 92 1,657 1,749 626,699,864 11,098,295,976 11,724,995,840 14,000,000,000 S ) Jal ds =)l 70
. eS8 Ol dgue
Kharkh Tour Amusement City 2 272 274 361,264 199,090,541 199,451,805 368,000,000 T L;.JI 71
du>
Al-Mosul for Funfairs 1 296 297 17,429 54,196,708 54,214,137 400,000,000 Ol Hub Losh! 72
5l)lediwd 8ygasd
Mamoura Realestate 208 1,451 1,659 7,694,018,396 6,327,774,342 14,021,792,738 15,010,000,000 =P :) sl 73
L)
AL-Nukhba for Construction 46 154 200 224,610,789 1,721,358,111 1,945,968,900 2,000,000,000 dalsd) OYglaall dusxid 74
Total 455 7,566 8,021 12,069,745,091 22,429,852,719 34,499,597,810 43,518,000,000 & goaxbl
Telecommunication Sector OYLasY glad
Asia Cell Telecommunication 97 2,698 2,795 42,287,112,743 227,715,015,681 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 EYLaW o Liw! ‘ 75
Total 97 2,698 2,795 42,287,112,743 227,715,015,681 270,002,128,424 270,012,000,000 & goxxbl
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- Table (17) Summary of deposited shares and depositors number for Iraqis and non-Iraqis until 31-12-2013.

Investment Sector shdxwyl glad
Al-Ameen for Financial .
7 231 238 47,126,501 614,298,584 661,425,085 750,000,000 JUI sl el 76
Investment ) )
Al-Ayaam for Financial c
0 90 90 0 261,072,508 261,072,508 400,000,000 JdU sl (al.“»}ll 77
Investment <
AL- Batek Investment 0 26 26 0 897,860,839 897,860,839 1,000,000,000 AU Ollediwdl 3L 78
Al-Khaima for Financial . .
0 69 69 0 301,858,975 301,858,975 460,000,000 dtjl.Ll Ol ledeeadd AA:D'JI 79
Investment
Al-Khair for Financial Investment 60 217 277 71,603,780 2,466,599,207 2,538,202,987 7,000,000,000 JUI sl 2l 80
- I l e >U . . ‘ .
Mesopotamia Investment 5 70 75 1,950,000 830,402,480 832,352,480 1,000,000,000 =9 U-l)ﬁ-“‘ui-; 81
AL-Wiaam for Financial
52 147 199 21,511,477 1,904,858,840 1,926,370,317 2,000,000,000 JUI sl fl." N 82
Investment <
Al-Zawraa for Financial
7 113 120 2,390,500 422,891,898 425,282,398 1,150,000,000 JLU Sl ;bg}.ll 83
Investment =
Total 131 963 1,094 144,582,258 7,699,843,331 7,844,425,589 13,760,000,000 &gaqu{,l
Total all 6,287 68,095 74,382 939,633,461,818 3,143,136,809,912 4,082,770,271,730 4,630,877,751,898 uliJl agaqaLl
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- Table (18) Shareholders Data in Iraqi Depository Center until 31-12-2013.

People 2,839,889,815,537 26,369 132,357,358,330 1,038 2,707,532,457,207 25,331 i el
Limited Co. 1,047,881,010,660 245 707,863,632,343 53 340,017,378,317 192 85gusd) OIS o luck
Joint Co. 5,748,152,206 17 0 0 5,748,152,206 17 dalusd) OB R el
Government 112,949,712,985 18 0 0 112,949,712,985 18 dn Sl Oy o Lk
Funds 99,412,471,145 22 99,412,471,145 22 0 0 Jhiwd¥ Grolio o lud
Total All 4,105,881,162,533 26,671 939,633,461,818 1,113 3,166,247,700,715 25,558 43l zeoloxdl
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Chief Executive Officer Statement:

Dear Reader

I am so pleased to present the
Iraqi Depository Center’s Fourth
Annual Report to highlight what
the IDC achieved throughout
last year. As one of the most
prominent pillars of Iraqi capital
market, the report’s contents are
going to give the Center promise
of a brighter future, whose days
involve considerable progress,
and to draw a map of its future

plans, we will altogether move

ahead to achieve this year. These
frameworks will undoubtedly
put the IDC among leading institutions in providing service excellence and protection for

local and foreign investors, companies and other interested parties.

The establishment of the IDC came both as necessary and as a complementary step to that
of introducing the electronic share trading system. Being a public entity- solely entrusted
by Law no. 74 of 2004 to execute the transactions of registering, keeping, transferring,
depositing, clearing and settling ownership of securities- the Center aims particularly to
enhance investors’ confidence in securities. It also aspires to enable clients to keep a close
eye on their investments, through employing a central record for securities, and formulating
fair, effective, proficient, and transparent regulations and rules that would reduce risks

related to transactions of deposit and settlement.

By the end of 2013, and following the Iraqi Securities Commission’s decision to de-list the

IKFP, the number of listed companies reached 83 with a total of 4,630,877,751,898 shares,

SA\yell &\AXQ

of which 84% were deposited.
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During that year, the IDC registered 67,503,000,000 shares of Asiacell Telecom, with a total
value of ID 1,485,066,000,000. At the most significant event of 2013, those shares were

entirely sold in Feb.3" IPO session, whereas their settlement was successfully done the next

day.

As for the Center’s relationship with its Arab and international counterparts, last September
saw the participation of its Manager in the 18" meeting of the Africa and Middle East
Depositories Association (AMEDA), which was held in Dubai, UAE, where members of its

general assembly voted in favor of granting full membership for the IDC.

Our ambition for 2014 revolve around providing an advanced suite of electronic services
for investors and brokerage companies. the new electronic shareholder system, developed
by the IDC’s Electronic System Department, has been able to meet what listed companies
need and seek to organize their databases in accordance with regulations and laws of the
IDC. Which we can accomplish (centeral data management system) and the development
of the currently documentary cycle in place to use the electronic system to be integrated

working environment for all Center's departments

Finally, I would like to extend my deep thank and gratitude for your help and support. It is
also imperative to express genuine appreciation to the Iraqi Securities Commission and the

Iraqi Stock Exchange, whose assistance and cooperation stand behind our persistent effort

to serve national economy and common good.

CEO

Mohmoud N. Younis

A=l &‘%‘Q
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15t IDC Goals

Savekeeping securities by establishing a central registry institution according to international

standards to enhance the investors' confidence in securities industry to support national economy.

2"d: IDC Procedures

2-1.

2-2.

2-3.

2-4.

providing an unique identification information of every investing participant.
Issuing equity certificates.
overseeing the circulation of deposits by sharebrokers.

Freeze ownership of shares.

39: IDC Activities Throughout 2013

The number of shares deposited by Iraqis in shareholding companies registered at Iraqi
Depository Center is (3143) billion shares, from total company's capital (4630) billion shares, at
a deposit rate 67.87%. The number of shares deposited by non-Iraqi is (939) billion shares at a
deposit rate 20.29%, and the total shares deposit ratio 88.16%.

The number of depositors shareholders to the end of the year of 2013 is (74382) deposited, the
number of people depositors is (68095) and the number of companies and government
departments deposited is (6287) from total all shareholders (353 809) and rate of 21.02%.

The number of depositors shareholders during the year of 2013 is (37402) deposited, the number
of people depositors is (36593) the number of companies and government departments
deposited is (808).

Iraqi Depository Center had awarded full membership in Africa and Middle East Depositories
Association (AMEDA).

Iraqi Depository Center had notation pledge and booking operations, and raise it.




‘ ’ ;20 L A RE T A Y A3
: 4** Annual Report
)| @B W YT e — R —————E —

6. Providing the ISX Board of Governors and the Iraqi Securities Commission with reports

pertaining the influencing percentages of investors covered by the proportions affecting
depositor's shareholding companies.

7. Work on Iraqi Depository Center website, which shows the activities, work of IDC, and
utilized by the beneficiaries of the IDC services.

8. Registration of shares resulting from the increase of companies' capital registered at Iraqi
Depository Center, as shown below for 2013, and the registration of shares to all depositors'
shareholders at IDC.

A. The capital increase in accordance with Article 55/ I to (22) shareholding company.
B. The capital increase in accordance with Article 55 / II to (30) shareholding company.
C. The capital increase in accordance with Article 55/III to (2) shareholding company.
D. The capital increase in accordance with Article 56 / III to (1) shareholding company.

9. Conduct transfers of shares between Brokerage Company.

10. Shares Freezing based on the demands of shareholders and hold pledge operations and booking.

11. Delisting inclusion (2) shareholder company from listed companies at Iraqi Depository Center,
Which is (Kirkuk for produce of construction materials company) and (Nineveh for Food
Industries company) to become registered companies at IDC is (83).

12. The following table shows Iragi Depository Center indicators since start of electronic trading in

Iraqi Stocks Exchange in 19/4/2009 to the end of year 2013.

Capital 4,630,877,751,898
Deposited shares total No. 4,082,770,271,730
Percentage of registered shares to deposited shares %88.16
Ownership shareholders 939,633,461,818 3,143,136,809,912
Number of Investors (Individual) 1,145 35,094
Number of Investing Companies 101 291
Individual 1,038 25,331
Limited company 53 192
Mixed Shareholder company 0 17
Public Company 0 18
Funds 0 22

SA\yell &\AXQ
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4% IDC Future Plans:

4-1. Continue to open accounts for non-depositors and registration of their shares.

4-2. Registration of companies shares to be included in the future and follow the procedures adopted

by IDC to organize the registration and deposit of shares.
4-3. Registration of shares after the capital increase of listed companies.

4-4. Continue to cooperate with the Arab and international depository centers, and exchange of

expertise and training.

4-5. Launching the query service for the balance of the shareholder through the website of IDC

(www.idc-stocks.com).

4-6. Monitoring the situation of investors trading through more than a brokerage company for the

same security during the same period.
4-7. Training the staff and brokers of Irbil Stock Exchange.

4-8. Continue to providing shareholder companies with reports of their shareholders' register and

conduct monthly reconciliation with them, until the introduction of the new shareholders system

have.



http://www.idc-stocks.com/

Executive Officer Statement.
1°% IDC Goals.
2" IDC Procedures.

3" IDC Activities throughout 2013.

4™ IDC Future Plans.

Statistical Report:-

Table (1) No. of depositing operations.
Table (2) No. of movement operations.

Table (3) No. of stocks transfer operations from broker to REG.
Table (4) No. of stocks transfer operations from REG to Broker.
Table (5) companies had been written off.

Table (6) the sector distribution of companies.

Table (7) Deposited amount for all sector in Iraqi Depository Center for the
year of 2013.

Table (8) monthly changes in number of shareholders and shares for all listed
companies at IDC in 2013.




Table (9) monthly changes in Number and deposited shares for non-Iraqis
shareholders at IDC in 2013.

Table (10) highest five deposited companies corresponding to the capital in 2013.
Table (11) lowest five deposited companies corresponding to the capital in 2013.
Table (12) shows deposited shares until 31-12-2013 and ratio of increasing.

Table (13) shows of Deposited shares, Not deposited shares, No. of shareholders for
all registered companies at IDC during the year of 2013.

Table (14) shows of Deposited shares, Not deposited shares, No. of shareholders for
all registered companies at IDC until 31-12-2012.

Table (15) shows the number of contract, number and price shares for all listed
companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Table (16) shows number of contract, Numbers and price of shares for non-Iraqis
in all listed companies at IDC until 31-12-2013.

Table (17) Summary of deposited shares and depositors number for Iraqis and
non-Iraqis until 31-12-2013.

Table (18) Shareholders Data in Iraqi Depository Center until 31-12-2013.
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